2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEH
_ Fﬁ@/{j (No. of Students) 1 67’81 7
HERBEEHA |4 ma &% [a EEEE
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) I (No. of Resznses) 35,731
EEE
(Response Rate) 21.3%

1. HBEASOIETOVTIZETHRMADOEELICRE-HBERR. FEFH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QAUEEDEREADHBEKRRIT, BELTEDERETLEMN ) DREIZEI EICRI-FEFE

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HERKR FERFE
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 28 3045~
Whe e oomsir | sowsam | mmmm || ommur | xme | mwex | O0FH | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL E 30672 - — — 7,488 9,240 7,925 5,982 37
(90% and above) ' — — — 24.4% 30.1% 25.8% 19.5% 0.1%
(580~90% ki 2892 - - - 486 751 804 846 5
(80 to less than 90%) ' — — — 16.8% 26.0% 27.8% 29.3% 0.2%
@70~80%kH 1086 - — — 110 261 330 379 6
(70 to less than 80%) ' — — — 10.1% 24.0% 30.4% 34.9% 0.6%
R®60~70%kH 330 — — — 20 62 85 163 0
(60 to less than 70%) — — — 6.1% 18.8% 25.8% 49.4% 0.0%
250~60%%ki 113 - - - 11 14 32 56 0
(50 to less than 60%) — — — 9.7% 12.4% 28.3% 49.6% 0.0%
D50%kKH 399 - - - 20 26 38 307 8
(Less than 50% ) - - - 5.0% 6.5% 9.5% 76.9% 2.0%
EHEZE 939 N - - 10 12 7 7 203
(Invalid answer) - - - 4.2% 5.0% 2.9% 2.9% 84.9%
Hi 35 731 — — — 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' — — — 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%
QI EIOBREIZH-Y . BEBHUNOBI-BEEEOLOHIZEPLLE-FHOBMEIES B L ZEDEBETLED ) DRIEI LIZRZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80%LLE | sovwskim | MMEE | 28miult FiE BRI s EIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BFE L 2593 2,480 41 2 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 98.3% 1.6% 0.1% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B Rk 5 622 5 494 120 3 - Z - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 97.7% 2.1% 0.1% - - - - -
@185 ~ 285K 10.366 9,991 363 12 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 18R 9291 8,729 485 7 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 94.7% 5.3% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 K 4680 4,346 329 5 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) ' 92.9% 7.0% 0.1% — - - - -
@ [FEAELTLVEL 3060 2482 576 2 - - - - -
(Almost None ) ' 81.1% 18.8% 0.1% - - - = -
EHEE 950 42 14 203 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 16.2% 5.4% 78.4% - - - - -
&t 33,564 1,928 239 - - - - -
(Total) 35,731 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% - - - - -
QCHIFEDEM, BEBE. ROSGNRBITOVTBEL TV, )DOREZ EICR-HERKR .. 2EFH
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . . 1~ 285 3073~ 304 K y
80% LI E 80% K ik BmIEE 2B E R 18R ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 13318 13,047 265 6 4,193 4115 3,050 1,944 16
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.0% 2.0% 0.0% 31.5% 30.9% 22.9% 14.6% 0.1%
6%F3585 14.686 14,084 583 19 2,954 4,472 4,191 3,058 11
(Agree) ' 95.9% 4.0% 0.1% 20.1% 30.5% 28.5% 20.8% 0.1%
@HPESRS 5796 5,158 629 9 775 1,459 1,663 1,889 10
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.0% 10.9% 0.2% 13.4% 25.2% 28.7% 32.6% 0.2%
@hFEYZTS>BHALY 1116 873 242 1 150 220 232 514 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 78.2% 21.7% 0.1% 13.4% 19.7% 20.8% 46.1% 0.0%
QF5 R 265 183 82 0 25 44 54 142 0
(Disagree) 69.1% 30.9% 0.0% 9.4% 16.6% 20.4% 53.6% 0.0%
OF o158 DL 261 156 104 1 36 32 20 172 1
(Strongly Disagree) 59.8% 39.8% 0.4% 13.8% 12.3% 1.7% 65.9% 0.4%
EHEE 289 63 23 203 12 24 11 21 221
(Invalid answer) 21.8% 8.0% 70.2% 4.2% 8.3% 3.8% 7.3% 76.5%
Hi 35 731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEH
_ Fﬁ@/rjo (No. of Students) 1 67’81 7
HERBEEHA |4 ma &% [a EEEE
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) I (No. of Resznses) 35,731
EEE
(Response Rate) 21.3%

QUCHBRFREEBRTH-OICBE AL, ) DEEZ EICRI-HERKR., FEKE

(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

HERR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28 309~ .
¢ number 80%LlE 80%kKiH EHEE 285 E K& 1SRRI ?(’Bﬁfﬁ EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to CEDUIL (Invalid answer)
7 (i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
@&T’E}%:)E5 15.582 15,282 290 10 5,140 4,852 3,518 2,057 15
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.1% 1.9% 0.1% 33.0% 31.1% 22.6% 13.2% 0.1%
@%:)E'\:) 13.652 13,052 583 17 2,425 4173 4,069 2,969 16
(Agree) ' 95.6% 4.3% 0.1% 17.8% 30.6% 29.8% 21.7% 0.1%
@‘b‘b%:):%'\:) 4831 4,226 598 7 465 1,128 1,392 1,840 6
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.5% 12.4% 0.1% 9.6% 23.3% 28.8% 38.1% 0.1%
RhFYZTS>BHALY 958 707 250 1 68 153 187 550 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 73.8% 26.1% 0.1% 7.1% 16.0% 19.5% 57.4% 0.0%
Q@F5BEHizL 216 136 80 0 16 31 31 138 0
(Disagree) 63.0% 37.0% 0.0% 7.4% 14.4% 14.4% 63.9% 0.0%
DOF-1KZ5B DAL 199 93 105 1 15 10 11 162 1
(Strongly Disagree) 46.7% 52.8% 0.5% 7.5% 5.0% 5.5% 81.4% 0.5%
ENEE 993 68 22 203 16 19 13 24 221
(Invalid answer) 23.2% 7.5% 69.3% 5.5% 6.5% 4.4% 8.2% 75.4%
Hi 35731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%
Q(CDIREDHNBESKEBBTE ) DRBSLICRHEKR . FE M
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)

[31 25 $1(No. of Responses).” [A]% #&(Response rate)

HERR FE A

A (attendance) (study time)

(th ber) 1~ 205/ 304~ .
ST sownr | sowwm | mmmm | cmmur | xm | mmes | O8FF | mams
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)

®LTHLESRBS 12037 11,804 223 10 3,659 3,601 2,825 1,939 13
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.1% 1.9% 0.1% 30.4% 29.9% 23.5% 16.1% 0.1%
BF5385 13.605 13,119 475 11 2,735 4,163 3,878 2,814 15
(Agree) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 20.1% 30.6% 28.5% 20.7% 0.1%
@HHESES 7164 6,480 673 11 1,255 2,000 1,961 1,940 8
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.5% 9.4% 0.2% 17.5% 27.9% 27.4% 27.1% 0.1%
@HFEYZ>B A 1785 1,498 284 3 321 427 407 629 1
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 83.9% 15.9% 0.2% 18.0% 23.9% 22.8% 35.2% 0.1%
Q@F5EhHizLy 477 356 121 0 86 102 95 194 0
(Disagree) 74.6% 25.4% 0.0% 18.0% 21.4% 19.9% 40.7% 0.0%
OF-1={E5BH%L 360 229 130 1 71 53 42 193 1
(Strongly Disagree) 63.6% 36.1% 0.3% 19.7% 14.7% 11.7% 53.6% 0.3%
BEYEIZE 303 78 22 203 18 20 13 31 221
(Invalid answer) 25.7% 7.3% 67.0% 5.9% 6.6% 4.3% 10.2% 72.9%
Hi 35731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEH
_ Fﬁ@/{j (No. of Students) 1 67’81 7
HERBEEHA |4 ma &% [a EEEE
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) I (No. of Resznses) 35,731
EEE
(Response Rate) 21.3%

I. CORRITOVWTHRRICETSRMOBEIELICR-HERR ., FERKE

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLEBDFELA Z#EY ot BB EITRI-HERKER.

(The instructor’s voice was clear.)

FER

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HRE AR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 2R 305~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SORKE | mmm
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 16.451 15,950 491 10 4,547 4932 4,021 2,931 20
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.0% 3.0% 0.1% 27.6% 30.0% 24.4% 17.8% 0.1%
G%F585 11926 11,340 571 15 2,304 3,499 3,392 2,722 9
(Agree) ’ 95.1% 4.8% 0.1% 19.3% 29.3% 28.4% 22.8% 0.1%
@HHPESES 4665 4,149 509 7 801 1,333 1,256 1,268 7
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 88.9% 10.9% 0.2% 17.2% 28.6% 26.9% 27.2% 0.2%
@&‘)it)%ﬁ,ﬁ.ﬁlbf;b\ 1,444 1,263 179 2 275 373 343 451 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.5% 12.4% 0.1% 19.0% 25.8% 23.8% 31.2% 0.1%
@QF3 B bz 463 399 64 0 92 106 100 165 0
(Disagree) 86.2% 13.8% 0.0% 19.9% 22.9% 21.6% 35.6% 0.0%
@iof:(ii@bm\ 475 382 91 2 103 108 95 168 1
(Strongly Disagree) 80.4% 19.2% 0.4% 21.7% 22.7% 20.0% 35.4% 0.2%
;.i%;?JJIIEIE 307 81 23 203 23 15 14 35 220
(Invalid answer) 26.4% 7.5% 66.1% 7.5% 4.9% 4.6% 11.4% 71.7%
B 45 731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%
Q2URE. TADIR— (NI —RAUEE) HAWNIERAERLZE XTHMYOT h otz )IDEEIZLIZRI-HE KR 2 EHERH
(The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
H IR FEEER
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 2/ 0p~
Chensmbedl goopr | sowsm | mumm | owmur | xml | wmes | OPFF | spms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZEIRES 15.266 14,818 439 9 4253 4548 3,721 2,727 17
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.1% 2.9% 0.1% 27.9% 29.8% 24.4% 17.9% 0.1%
6%F585 11794 11,231 548 15 2,338 3,519 3,314 2612 11
(Agree) ’ 95.2% 4.6% 0.1% 19.8% 29.8% 28.1% 22.1% 0.1%
@HHESES 5411 4918 483 10 934 1,548 1,466 1,456 7
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.9% 8.9% 0.2%|[ 17.3% 28.6% 27.1% 26.9% 0.1%
QBHFEYEFSEhHL 1825 1,586 239 0 347 473 461 543 1
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 86.9% 13.1% 0.0% 19.0% 25.9% 25.3% 29.8% 0.1%
Q@F5EhizLy 573 484 88 1 134 138 128 172 1
(Disagree) 84.5% 15.4% 0.2% 23.4% 24.1% 22.3% 30.0% 0.2%
®$o7‘:<i§%bﬁt\ 544 434 109 1 118 119 107 199 1
(Strongly Disagree) 79.8% 20.0% 0.2% 21.7% 21.9% 19.7% 36.6% 0.2%
#iﬂ]@% 318 93 22 203 21 21 24 31 221
(Invalid answer) 29.2% 6.9% 63.8% 6.6% 6.6% 7.5% 9.7% 69.5%
Hi 45 731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ’ 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%

QHELELEDEBFREZEDZ-HD IR (LE1a——k, IN AR, INUR—

(The instructor made various efforts (Review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group

MIOL—T9—0, FPEEROBEERE. ) vh—4E) &L ) ORELICRHEIKR ., 28 FHE

work, pre—class videos, e—clicker, etc.)to enhance student learning.)

[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)

H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205/ 305~ 304k
80%LlE 80% %Ki |YEE 28R E *ik 1B RAR (Los th |YEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)

®LETEEIES 14517 14,120 388 9 4284 4493 3,406 2,319 15
trongly Agree Ry ) ) 0N 9% .0/ .U% A%
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.7% 0.1% 29.5% 30.9% 23.5% 16.0% 0.1%
6%F3585 11705 11,151 538 16 2,365 3,508 3,360 2,460 12
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.6% 0.1% 20.2% 30.0% 28.7% 21.0% 0.1%
@HHESES 5917 5,375 536 6 954 1,646 1,647 1,663 7
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.8% 9.1% 0.1% 16.1% 27.8% 27.8% 28.1% 0.1%
QBHFEYEFSIEhHiTL 9046 1,810 233 3 288 461 534 760 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 88.5% 11.4% 0.1% 14.1% 22.5% 26.1% 37.1% 0.1%
Q@F5Ehizy 639 549 90 0 112 128 143 256 0
(Disagree) 85.9% 14.1% 0.0% 17.5% 20.0% 22.4% 40.1% 0.0%
OF-=K{F5B AL 571 453 116 2 116 105 107 242 1
(Strongly Disagree) 79.3% 20.3% 0.4% 20.3% 18.4% 18.7% 42.4% 0.2%
\|mUEZE 136 106 27 203 26 25 24 40 221
(Invalid answer) 31.5% 8.0% 60.4% 7.7% 7.4% 7.1% 11.9% 65.8%
Hi 45731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2021) BREmA
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 167,817
e o s | 2 ax[a AEEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) I (No. of Regsgz&nses) 35,731
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 21.3%

QAHRFHRMICZEDSM(BMORELE) ZRELIz. ) DEEILICRI-HEIKR. FERRE

(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 20FM\E 305~
(the number) 80%Ll Lt 80% ki EigEIRES 28R LI E ! ;;gﬁ 1B ?(’gﬁfff | E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 13.913 13,526 377 10 4186 4327 3,240 2,147 13
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% 30.1% 31.1% 23.3% 15.4% 0.1%
B6F585 9677 9,419 446 12 2,116 2,955 2,818 1,981 7
(Agree) ' 95.4% 4.5% 0.1% 21.4% 29.9% 28.5% 20.1% 0.1%
@OPHESES 6.143 5,641 498 4 1,038 1,739 1,743 1,612 11
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.8% 8.1% 0.1% 16.9% 28.3% 28.4% 26.2% 0.2%
QHFEYZEFIBhHALY 3302 2,996 301 5 445 841 914 1,096 6
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 90.7% 9.1% 0.2% 13.5% 25.5% 27.7% 33.2% 0.2%
Q@F5BEHizL 1173 1,039 133 1 169 288 271 445 0
(Disagree) ' 88.6% 11.3% 0.1% 14.4% 24.6% 23.1% 37.9% 0.0%
QFE1=KES B DI 978 826 150 3 165 189 208 415 2
(Strongly Disagree) 84.4% 15.3% 0.3% 16.9% 19.3% 21.2% 42.4% 0.2%
|EMEE 344 117 23 204 26 27 27 44 220
(Invalid answer) 34.0% 6.7% 59.3% 7.6% 7.8% 7.8% 12.8% 64.0%
Hi 35731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%
Q5. B IIBEFEBOFEDOSMICBELTHERENE I — R\ IETol-, \DEEIZLIZR-HERR., FEEER
(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(thenumben)| o oesit | sowsis | mumm || ommmr | mm | i SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 13344 12,975 361 8 4,072 4121 3,096 2,039 16
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% 30.5% 30.9% 23.2% 15.3% 0.1%
G%F5R5 10322 9,840 469 13 2,138 3,175 2,928 2,073 8
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.5% 0.1% 20.7% 30.8% 28.4% 20.1% 0.1%
@HHESES 6.332 5,803 523 6 987 1,743 1,844 1,749 9
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.6% 8.3% 0.1% 15.6% 27.5% 29.1% 27.6% 0.1%
QHFYESBHiL 3934 2,939 291 4 498 815 859 1,058 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 90.9% 9.0% 0.1% 15.4% 25.2% 26.6% 32.7% 0.1%
Q@F5EhHizLy 1132 1,011 120 1 209 272 256 394 1
(Disagree) ' 89.3% 10.6% 0.1% 18.5% 24.0% 22.6% 34.8% 0.1%
DFE-LKFSBHEL 1019 880 136 3 219 208 210 381 1
(Strongly Disagree) ' 86.4% 13.3% 0.3% 21.5% 20.4% 20.6% 37.4% 0.1%
| E % 348 116 28 204 22 32 28 46 220
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 8.0% 58.6% 6.3% 9.2% 8.0% 13.2% 63.2%
B 35731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%
Q6B IETFEDLAN L OEBEFEEL TREFED -, DEEZLICR-HFERR. 2 E M
(The instructor took in to account their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when teaching.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 2FfE 305~
(the numben)| o oomt | sossm | mwmm || ommsr | | wa | i SOARHE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETEESRES 12713 12,362 340 11 3,790 3,872 3,001 2,034 16
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% 29.8% 30.5% 23.6% 16.0% 0.1%
G%F585 11821 11,309 497 15 2,372 3,529 3,379 2,527 14
(Agree) ' 95.7% 4.2% 0.1% 20.1% 29.9% 28.6% 21.4% 0.1%
@HHESES 6.637 6,087 543 7 1,091 1,906 1,862 1,773 5
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 91.7% 8.2% 0.1% 16.4% 28.7% 28.1% 26.7% 0.1%
RBHFEYESEHIL 2680 2,374 306 0 514 687 648 828 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 88.6% 11.4% 0.0% 19.2% 25.6% 24.2% 30.9% 0.1%
QF5EHizLy 795 688 106 1 183 179 171 261 1
(Disagree) 86.5% 13.3% 0.1% 23.0% 22.5% 21.5% 32.8% 0.1%
DF=KEFSE DI 754 637 114 3 174 163 139 277 1
(Strongly Disagree) 84.5% 15.1% 0.4% 23.1% 21.6% 18.4% 36.7% 0.1%
|EHEIZE 331 107 22 202 21 30 21 40 219
(Invalid answer) 32.3% 6.6% 61.0% 6.3% 9.1% 6.3% 12.1% 66.2%
it 35731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ’ 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEH
_ Fﬁ@/rjo (No. of Students) 1 67’81 7
HERBEEHA |4 ma &% [a EEEE
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) I (No. of Resznses) 35,731
EEE
(Response Rate) 21.3%

XEIEBERIL. 28 28R O1EER (XEnrollment information as of February 2)
QLN RTRENTZEZEEENERSNS LS BENTHONIZ ) DEEILIZRI-HEKR. ZEr5HE

(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~2R5fE 304~
(the number) 80%Ll L 80%K i BHEE 2B L E ! ;;gﬁ 1B RAR ?(’gﬁfff BHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 15.045 14,618 416 11 4385 4611 3,507 2,523 19
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.8% 0.1% 29.1% 30.6% 23.3% 16.8% 0.1%
B6F585 13.804 13,114 674 16 2,636 4,029 3,999 3,129 11
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 19.1% 29.2% 29.0% 22.7% 0.1%
@OPHESES 5038 4,485 548 5 795 1,325 1,384 1,528 6
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.0% 10.9% 0.1% 15.8% 26.3% 27.5% 30.3% 0.1%
QBHFEYEFSBHiT 888 752 135 1 166 242 197 282 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.7% 15.2% 0.1% 18.7% 27.3% 22.2% 31.8% 0.1%
Q@F5BEHizL 979 213 57 2 62 56 51 102 1
(Disagree) 78.3% 21.0% 0.7% 22.8% 20.6% 18.8% 37.5% 0.4%
QFE1=KES B DI 462 286 76 0 72 77 67 146 0
(Strongly Disagree) 79.0% 21.0% 0.0% 19.9% 21.3% 18.5% 40.3% 0.0%
|EMEE 399 96 22 204 29 26 16 30 221
(Invalid answer) 29.8% 6.8% 63.4% 9.0% 8.1% 5.0% 9.3% 68.6%
it 35,731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%
QA BHICHTCIDREIBEER o=, \DEZZEIZREEEIR R, FE R
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H R AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the numben)| o oesit | sowsm | momz | ommsr | e | e SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 16.231 15,817 404 10 4,601 4975 3,896 2,738 21
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.5% 0.1% 28.3% 30.7% 24.0% 16.9% 0.1%
G%F5R5 192171 11,565 589 17 2,335 3,556 3,524 2,747 9
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.8% 0.1% 19.2% 29.2% 29.0% 22.6% 0.1%
@HHESES 4845 4318 521 6 751 1,328 1,310 1,449 7
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.1% 10.8% 0.1% 15.5% 27.4% 27.0% 29.9% 0.1%
QHFYESBHiL 1940 1,036 204 0 238 286 289 426 1
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 83.5% 16.5% 0.0% 19.2% 23.1% 23.3% 34.4% 0.1%
Q@F5EhHizLy 450 363 85 2 101 92 99 157 1
(Disagree) 80.7% 18.9% 0.4% 22.4% 20.4% 22.0% 34.9% 0.2%
DFE-LKFSBHEL 491 385 105 1 97 110 88 195 1
(Strongly Disagree) 78.4% 21.4% 0.2% 19.8% 22.4% 17.9% 39.7% 0.2%
| E % 303 80 20 203 22 19 15 28 219
(Invalid answer) 26.4% 6.6% 67.0% 7.3% 6.3% 5.0% 9.2% 72.3%
B 35731 33,564 1,928 239 8,145 10,366 9,221 7,740 259
(Total) ' 93.9% 5.4% 0.7% 22.8% 29.0% 25.8% 21.7% 0.7%
1. 55 -BBOEIET R Fv—F
< @ngﬁJﬁE[/_a*_?"V—l‘> —a THE gﬁﬁ:ﬁ X(Question text) (2\:/:’11;%)
(Average) QCOBEDEMN. BERE, ROLN-EBICOVNTERLTM:, 5.10
QIDIZEFEMT 5F=-HIZE HLT=, 5.21
QAIDFEEDNBE LCEFETET, 4.96
I. CORRISOVTOERICETIHEMA Fr—Fk
<MAZEEHEL—F—Fv—F> £% 5 32(Question text) T8
—a— Fi{E (Average)
(Averaee) QIBBDELA EEYET, 5.16
Q2ARE, FOSIHE—(RT—RAUMEE) | HAVEERBAEREE FhhYHd mot-, 5.07
QHAFFEDERERDLOD IR (LE2A—S—h IR MR—F TN—T7—) FEBROBERIE. V)vh—13E) &L=, 5.01
QUAHBEIIMENICFEEDSM(BRPRELRE) ERL. 482
Q5 H B (FRERECEEDSMICEAL THRMG T —R/\vIEIToT, 4.80
7 Q3 Q6B TEEDLA L PERELILEL TRELEDT-, 487
' Q1SN RATRENIZEZER N ERSIND LI, FENTHONI, 517
QSR EMICAHTIDRBREFIEER o=, 5.16




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2021)

BRREXZF

BEEHR
_ Fﬁg[rj (No. of Students) 27'348

HEREBHRSR | o ax[m EEEEER
(Namexolf_School) é% (type) I (NofofiResponses) 0,084
ErE= 20.4%

(Response Rate)

1. HBEASOIETOVTIZETHRMADOEELICRE-HBERR. FEFH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QAUEEDEREADHBEKRRIT, BELTEDERETLEMN ) DREIZEI EICRI-FEFE

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HERKR FERFE
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 28 3045~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SOARHE | mapms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL E 5039 - — — 1,798 1,480 1,041 713 7
(90% and above) ' - — — 35.7% 29.4% 20.7% 14.1% 0.1%
®80~90% ki 360 - — — 95 87 97 81 0
(80 to less than 90%) - — — 26.4% 24.2% 26.9% 22.5% 0.0%
@70~80%kH 85 - — — 19 31 20 15 0
(70 to less than 80%) - — - 22.4% 36.5% 23.5% 17.6% 0.0%
R®60~70%kH 32 — — — 13 8 3 8 0
(60 to less than 70%) — — — 40.6% 25.0% 9.4% 25.0% 0.0%
2@50~60%%kH 4 — — — 1 1 1 1 0
(50 to less than 60%) — — — 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0%
D50%kKH 33 - - - 4 0 5 24 0
(Less than 50% ) — — — 12.1% 0.0% 15.2% 72.7% 0.0%
EHEZE 31 - - - 2 0 2 3 24
(Invalid answer) - - - 6.5% 0.0% 6.5% 9.7% 77.4%
Hi 5 584 - - - 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ' — — — 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%
QI EIOBREIZH-Y . BEBHUNOBI-BEEEOLOHIZEPLLE-FHOBMEIES B L ZEDEBETLED ) DRIEI LIZRZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80% LU E 80% Kk BIEE 2B E R 18Rk ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BFRLLE 847 831 14 2 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 98.1% 1.7% 0.2% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B RAK 1 085 1,062 23 0 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 97.9% 2.1% 0.0%|[ - — _ _ _
@185 ~ 285K 1 607 1,567 40 0 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 97.5% 2.5% 0.0% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1R 1 169 1,138 29 2 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 97.3% 2.5% 0.2% - - - = -
@305 K 543 525 17 1 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 96.7% 3.1% 0.2% — - - - -
@ [FEAELTLVEL 302 269 31 2 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 89.1% 10.3% 0.7% - - - = -
EHEE 31 7 0 24 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 22.6% 0.0% 77.4% - - - - -
&t 5,399 154 31 - - - - -
(Total) 5584 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% - - - - -
QCHIFEDEM, BEBE. ROSGNRBITOVTBEL TV, )DOREZ EICR-HERKR .. 2EFH
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . . 1~ 285 3073~ 304 K y
80% LI E 80% K ik BmIEE 2B E R 18R ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 9548 2,514 30 4 1,081 706 468 292 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.7% 1.2% 0.2% 42.4% 27.7% 18.4% 11.5% 0.0%
®%>85 9183 2,132 49 2 645 691 509 338 0
(Agree) ' 97.7% 2.2% 0.1% 29.5% 31.7% 23.3% 15.5% 0.0%
@HPESRS 646 600 45 1 153 176 154 162 1
(Somewhat Agree) 92.9% 7.0% 0.2% 23.7% 27.2% 23.8% 25.1% 0.2%
@hFEYZTS>BHALY 123 107 16 0 35 28 25 35 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.0% 13.0% 0.0%" 28.5% 22.8% 20.3% 28.5% 0.0%
QF53B i ’3 20 3 oll 8 4 7 4 0
(Disagree) 87.0% 13.0% 0.0%" 34.8% 17.4% 30.4% 17.4% 0.0%
DFES1KZ5B DALY 24 14 10 0 7 1 3 13 0
(Strongly Disagree) 58.3% 41.7% 0.0% 29.2% 4.2% 12.5% 54.2% 0.0%
EHEE 47 12 1 24 3 1 3 1 29
(Invalid answer) 32.4% 2.7% 64.9% 8.1% 2.7% 8.1% 2.7% 78.4%
Hi 5584 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ' 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EEEH
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 27’348
HESHEERE | owa Ban EEER
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) ! fod ResanSS) 5Y584
[EEES
(Response Rate) 20.4%

(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)
QA(CDIFETROONIZFE (BBOR R OHERGE) ICHEBIICRYBATL, ) ORZEIEICR-HEIKR., 2E R

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 20FM\E 305~
(the number) 80%Ll Lt 80% ki EigEIRES 28R LI E ! ;;gﬁ 1B ?(’gﬁfff | E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 9811 2,781 25 5 1,202 807 489 312 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.9% 0.9% 0.2% 42.8% 28.7% 17.4% 11.1% 0.0%
B6F585 1080 1,930 48 2 548 614 498 319 1
(Agree) ’ 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 27.7% 31.0% 25.2% 16.1% 0.1%
@OPHESES 614 569 45 0 137 163 159 155 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.7% 7.3% 0.0%|[ 22.3% 26.5% 25.9% 25.2% 0.0%
QHFEYZEFIBhHALY - 83 15 ol 30 16 20 32 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.7% 15.3% 0.0%|| 30.6% 16.3% 20.4% 32.7% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHi 23 17 6 ol 6 6 2 9 0
(Disagree) 73.9% 26.1% 0.0%|| 26.1% 26.1% 8.7% 39.1% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 95 11 14 0 8 0 0 17 0
(Strongly Disagree) 44.0% 56.0% 0.0% 32.0% 0.0% 0.0% 68.0% 0.0%
|EMEE 13 8 1 24 1 1 1 1 29
(Invalid answer) 24.2% 3.0% 72.7% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 87.9%
it 5 584 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ' 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%
Q5(CDFETRYMATISEEAN O+ REZUNELONT, ) DEIZZLIZR-HERR., FE M
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H R AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(thenumben)| o oesit | sowsis | mumm || ommmr | mm | i SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETHEESIES 2,769 2,734 31 4 1,138 795 521 314 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.7% 1.1% 0.1% 41.1% 28.7% 18.8% 11.3% 0.0%
G%F5R5 1884 1,831 51 2 541 576 455 311 1
(Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% 28.7% 30.6% 24.2% 16.5% 0.1%
@HHESES 647 603 43 1 180 179 142 146 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.2% 6.6% 0.2% 27.8% 27.7% 21.9% 22.6% 0.0%
QHFYESBHiL 147 138 9 0 41 37 32 37 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.9% 6.1% 0.0%|| 27.9% 25.2% 21.8% 25.2% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHiz 51 45 6 ol 14 8 13 16 0
(Disagree) 88.2% 11.8% 0.0%|| 27.5% 15.7% 25.5% 31.4% 0.0%
DFEL>=KEFSE DA 46 33 13 0 15 7 5 19 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.7% 28.3% 0.0% 32.6% 15.2% 10.9% 41.3% 0.0%
| E % 40 15 1 24 3 5 1 2 29
(Invalid answer) 37.5% 2.5% 60.0% 7.5% 12.5% 2.5% 5.0% 72.5%
B 5 554 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ' 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EEEH
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 27’348
HESHEERE | owa Ban EEER
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) ! fod ResanSS) 5Y584
[EEES
(Response Rate) 20.4%

I. CORRITOVWTHRRICETSRMOBEIELICR-HERR ., FERKE

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLEBRF. PEORYMEH (MEDFERCHRRGE) EXIET DL IGREMRMET o= JDREIBFZEICRIHFEKR ., A

(The explanations (Practice exercises, task procedures, providing videos, etc.) provided by instructors (TAs, research associates,and staff included) at the beginning of class were easy to understand.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HRE AR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 2R 305~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SORKE | mmm
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 2 885 2,837 43 5 1,136 812 562 374 1
(Strongly Agree) ’ 98.3% 1.5% 0.2% 39.4% 28.1% 19.5% 13.0% 0.0%
G%F585 1737 1,689 46 2 484 549 409 294 1
(Agree) ’ 97.2% 2.6% 0.1% 27.9% 31.6% 23.5% 16.9% 0.1%
@HHPESES 617 585 32 0 184 174 142 117 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.8% 5.2% 0.0%|| 29.8% 28.2% 23.0% 19.0% 0.0%
RhEYZESIEhHALY 181 168 13 ol 74 44 36 27 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.8% 7.2% 0.0%|| 40.9% 24.3% 19.9% 14.9% 0.0%
@QF3 B bz 60 56 4 ol 28 12 9 11 0
(Disagree) 93.3% 6.7% 0.0%|| 46.7% 20.0% 15.0% 18.3% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 010 62 48 14 0 24 12 8 18 0
(Strongly Disagree) 77.4% 22.6% 0.0% 38.7% 19.4% 12.9% 29.0% 0.0%
|EHEIZEF 49 16 2 24 2 4 3 4 29
(Invalid answer) 38.1% 4.8% 57.1% 4.8% 9.5% 7.1% 9.5% 69.0%
B 5 584 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ' 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%
Q2B L. ZENBELEZ-Y . TEILEYT AT EEEL. ) DEESEICRE-HERR., 2 E R
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
H IR FEEER
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80%LLE 80%:KiH BIEE 28R E R e S ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZEIRES 3106 3,053 48 5 1,242 875 607 381 1
(Strongly Agree) ’ 98.3% 1.5% 0.2% 40.0% 28.2% 19.5% 12.3% 0.0%
6%F585 1688 1,646 40 2 487 531 384 285 1
(Agree) ’ 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 28.9% 31.5% 22.7% 16.9% 0.1%
@PPESES 571 529 42 0 147 161 137 126 0
(Somewhat Agree) 92.6% 7.4% 0.0%|[ 25.7% 28.2% 24.0% 22.1% 0.0%
QBHFEYEFSEhHL 104 95 9 ol 27 24 27 26 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.3% 8.7% 0.0%|| 26.0% 23.1% 26.0% 25.0% 0.0%
Q3B bhHIL 36 35 1 ol 14 6 7 9 0
(Disagree) 97.2% 2.8% 0.0%|| 38.9% 16.7% 19.4% 25.0% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 01 3 30 13 0 14 7 6 16 0
(Strongly Disagree) 69.8% 30.2% 0.0% 32.6% 16.3% 14.0% 37.2% 0.0%
‘|EUEIZEF 36 11 1 24 1 3 1 2 29
(Invalid answer) 30.6% 2.8% 66.7% 2.8% 8.3% 2.8% 5.6% 80.6%
Hi 5 584 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ’ 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%
QKB ITFEDIYMAICEAL THRMA T —R I\ IETo1=, JDEIZEZEICR-HERR . 2ERR
(The instructor’s feedback on your work and/or performance was helpful and effective.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . i ‘ 1~ 205/ 305~ 3045k i
80%LI Lt 80%k i ﬂ?d]lil%‘ 2BFRLLE R 1R s ﬂ?d)lil%:
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 9741 2,688 49 4 1,073 782 542 343 1
(Strongly Agree) ’ 98.1% 1.8% 0.1% 39.1% 28.5% 19.8% 12.5% 0.0%
6%F3585 1632 1,591 39 2 463 503 391 274 1
(Agree) ’ 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 28.4% 30.8% 24.0% 16.8% 0.1%
@OPHESES 605 664 31 0 206 208 148 133 0
(Somewhat Agree) 95.5% 4.5% 0.0%|| 29.6% 29.9% 21.3% 19.1% 0.0%
QHhEYZEIBhHALY 975 261 14 0 100 70 62 43 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.9% 5.1% 0.0% 36.4% 25.5% 22.5% 15.6% 0.0%
Q@F5Ehizy 93 88 4 1 41 20 11 21 0
(Disagree) 94.6% 4.3% 1.1% 44.1% 21.5% 11.8% 22.6% 0.0%
DFST=K{F5B 01 100 85 15 0 45 17 12 26 0
(Strongly Disagree) 85.0% 15.0% 0.0% 45.0% 17.0% 12.0% 26.0% 0.0%
\|mUEZE 48 22 2 24 4 7 3 5 29
(Invalid answer) 45.8% 4.2% 50.0% 8.3% 14.6% 6.3% 10.4% 60.4%
Hi 5 584 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ' 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EEEH
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 27’348
HESHEERE | owa Ban EEER
(Namexolf_School) é% (type) ! fod ResanSS) 5Y584
[EEES
(Response Rate) 20.4%

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

QUAHBRBFFEDLANILOERRKREREL THREZED -, ) DEEIEICRZHEIKR, 2 E R

(The instructor (TAs, research associates, and staff included) took in to account their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when proceeding with the class.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 20FM\E 305~
(the number) 80%Ll Lt 80% ki |HEIE 28R LI E ! ;;gﬁ 1B ?(’gﬁfff | E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ) (Invalid answer)
7 (i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEEIES 9467 2421 41 5 975 703 478 310 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.1% 1.7% 0.2% 39.5% 28.5% 19.4% 12.6% 0.0%
B6F585 1840 1,790 49 1 529 567 434 310 0
(Agree) ' 97.3% 2.7% 0.1% 28.8% 30.8% 23.6% 16.8% 0.0%
@OPHESES 408 780 28 0 245 225 190 147 1
(Somewhat Agree) 96.5% 3.5% 0.0% 30.3% 27.8% 23.5% 18.2% 0.1%
QhEYESIEHA 273 260 12 1 113 73 49 38 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 95.2% 4.4% 0.4% 41.4% 26.7% 17.9% 13.9% 0.0%
Q@F5BEHizL 80 72 8 0 33 23 9 15 0
(Disagree) 90.0% 10.0% 0.0%|| 41.3% 28.8% 11.3% 18.8% 0.0%
QFE1=KES B DI 28 65 13 0 35 13 7 23 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 44.9% 16.7% 9.0% 29.5% 0.0%
|EMEE 13 11 3 24 2 3 2 2 29
(Invalid answer) 28.9% 7.9% 63.2% 5.3% 7.9% 5.3% 5.3% 76.3%
it 5 584 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ' 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%
Q5.(FEFEATOEYHACT IL—TI—ODBEREIE+ 2 ICHERESN T = ) DEIZZLIZR-HERR., FE R
(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H R AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the numben)| st | soswsim | mmms || osmmr | ;:%# S I SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 2830 2,781 45 4 1,089 808 558 374 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.3% 1.6% 0.1% 38.5% 28.6% 19.7% 13.2% 0.0%
G%F5R5 1685 1,637 46 2 506 528 386 264 1
(Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% 30.0% 31.3% 22.9% 15.7% 0.1%
@HHESES 661 633 27 1 191 182 163 125 0
(Somewhat Agree) 95.8% 4.1% 0.2% 28.9% 27.5% 24.7% 18.9% 0.0%
QHFYESBHiL 210 197 13 0 72 50 39 49 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.8% 6.2% 0.0%|| 34.3% 23.8% 18.6% 23.3% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHiz 68 62 6 ol 25 20 10 13 0
(Disagree) 91.2% 8.8% 0.0%|| 36.8% 29.4% 14.7% 19.1% 0.0%
DFEL>=KEFSE DA 85 69 16 0 43 17 8 17 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.2% 18.8% 0.0% 50.6% 20.0% 9.4% 20.0% 0.0%
| E % 45 20 1 24 6 2 5 3 29
(Invalid answer) 44.4% 2.2% 53.3% 13.3% 4.4% 11.1% 6.7% 64.4%
B 5 584 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ' 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%
Q6.(TNRTRENTZEZEBENERSIND LS. BENTHONIz, ) DEESLIZRI-HEKR. 2 ErEHE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HFE AR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 2FfE 305~
(the numben)| o oomt | sossm | mwmm || ommsr | | wa | i SOARHE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETEESRES 2740 2,689 47 4 1,103 777 521 338 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.1% 1.7% 0.1% 40.3% 28.4% 19.0% 12.3% 0.0%
G%F585 9027 1,974 51 2 602 611 476 337 1
(Agree) ' 97.4% 2.5% 0.1% 29.7% 30.1% 23.5% 16.6% 0.0%
@OHEFSES 584 558 26 0 155 172 138 119 0
(Somewhat Agree) 95.5% 4.5% 0.0% 26.5% 29.5% 23.6% 20.4% 0.0%
RBHFEYESEHIL 101 89 11 1 36 23 18 24 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.1% 10.9% 1.0% 35.6% 22.8% 17.8% 23.8% 0.0%
Q@F3B bz 45 39 6 0 15 12 8 10 0
(Disagree) 86.7% 13.3% 0.0%|| 33.3% 26.7% 17.8% 22.2% 0.0%
DFE2=LF53BhE 39 30 9 0 15 7 4 13 0
(Strongly Disagree) 76.9% 23.1% 0.0% 38.5% 17.9% 10.3% 33.3% 0.0%
|EHEIZE 48 20 4 24 6 5 4 4 29
(Invalid answer) 41.7% 8.3% 50.0% 12.5% 10.4% 8.3% 8.3% 60.4%
it 5 584 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ’ 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EEEH
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 27’348
HESHEERE | owa Ban EEER
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) ! fod ResanSS) 5Y584
[EEES
(Response Rate) 20.4%

Q1.HAEHICHATZDIRET

(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

BEEof- ) DEEILIZR-HEIKR ., 2B

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)
H IR R B
A (attendance) (study time)
e gouenr | sowm | mwme | cmmor | xml | wmes | O9FF | mums
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETHEESES 2036 2,991 40 5 1,206 859 598 372 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.5% 1.3% 0.2% 39.7% 28.3% 19.7% 12.3% 0.0%
B6F585 1797 1,673 53 1 494 534 408 290 1
(Agree) ' 96.9% 3.1% 0.1% 28.6% 30.9% 23.6% 16.8% 0.1%
@OPHESES 595 503 32 0 144 157 114 120 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.0% 6.0% 0.0% 26.9% 29.3% 21.3% 22.4% 0.0%
QhEYESIEHA 16 106 9 1 38 31 26 21 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.4% 7.8% 0.9% 32.8% 26.7% 22.4% 18.1% 0.0%
Q@F5BEHizL 63 56 7 0 20 12 11 20 0
(Disagree) 88.9% 11.1% 0.0%|[ 31.7% 19.0% 17.5% 31.7% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 66 55 11 0 25 12 9 20 0
(Strongly Disagree) 83.3% 16.7% 0.0% 37.9% 18.2% 13.6% 30.3% 0.0%
|EMEE A1 15 2 24 5 2 3 2 29
(Invalid answer) 36.6% 4.9% 58.5% 12.2% 4.9% 7.3% 4.9% 70.7%
&t 5 584 5,399 154 31 1,932 1,607 1,169 845 31
(Total) ' 96.7% 2.8% 0.6% 34.6% 28.8% 20.9% 15.1% 0.6%
1. HEE-ESOEIZETSEBR Fv—~
<BZFEYEL—F—Fv—r> £ 5 32(Question text) 918
—a— il (Average)
(Averaee) QICOBRENEMN. FIERE. ROSNERBITOVTEEL TV, 5.27
QQIDIBPETROONTIZEH (RBOFK R CERGE) ICBREMICIRYIBATL, 5.33
QIIDIBETMVHALZ BB ST REFEUMNELNT, 5.27
OI. COBXICODVWTOERICEATSEM Fv—+
<EETFHEL—F—F v—h> 2B X7 (Question text) FA9fE
—a— i {E (Average)
(Average) QKA. FEORYEA FENORR CRRLE) EXIET 5L LIERIERE T o1, 527
Q2HKE L. EENBLEXY. TBLIYTHIEERLE. 5.37
QIHEIXFZEDOIMYMAICEAL THERME T —F/\vI%E{To1=, 5.15
QAUAHBEIIZEDLARN I OERIKREERIEL TREFEN -, 5.10
Q5 FAEEANTORYBEA LT IL—TIT—ODBEBIE+ 2 IZFEFRSN T, 5.22
Q6. TNRTRENZEZEBIEZENERIND LI, BENTHONT, 5.30
Q1B ENICHATIDREFFEEERE T 5.33




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—-Term 2021)

BRREXZF

BEEH
_ Fﬁg/rj (No. of Students) 9,201
I} B RE BT ax[m EEEEER
jF(_ll:lagmexolf_S%c::ool) @$ i I (No. of Responses) 2025
(type) HEX
= 22.0%

(Response Rate)

1. HBEASOIETOVTIZETHRMADOEELICRE-HBERR. FEFH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QAUEEDEREADHBEKRRIT, BELTEDERETLEMN ) DREIZEI EICRI-FEFE

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HERKR FERFE
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 28 3045~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SOARHE | mapms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL E 1758 - — — 979 269 160 347 3
(90% and above) ' — — — 55.7% 15.3% 9.1% 19.7% 0.2%
®80~90%k i 138 - - - 30 15 22 71 0
(80 to less than 90%) — — — 21.7% 10.9% 15.9% 51.4% 0.0%
@70~80%kH 50 - — — 7 7 9 27 0
(70 to less than 80%) — — — 14.0% 14.0% 18.0% 54.0% 0.0%
R®60~70%kH 16 — — — 5 1 2 8 0
(60 to less than 70%) — — — 31.3% 6.3% 12.5% 50.0% 0.0%
2@50~60%%kH 9 — — — 2 1 0 6 0
(50 to less than 60%) — — — 22.2% 11.1% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0%
D50%kKH 18 - - - 2 0 3 12 1
(Less than 50% ) — — — 11.1% 0.0% 16.7% 66.7% 5.6%
EHEZE 16 - - - 0 1 0 1 34
(Invalid answer) - - - 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 2.8% 94.4%
Hi 9025 - - - 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ' — — — 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%
Q2O EIDFEIZHI-Y ., BEOBFERBLRBICEDGUVDRYBAAEL A ) DEIZZEIZR-HERKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80% LU E 80% Kk BIEE 2B E R 18Rk ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BFE L 662 654 8 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 98.8% 1.2% 0.0%|| - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B RAK 363 355 8 0 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 97.8% 2.2% 0.0% - - - - -
@185 ~ 205K 294 284 9 1 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) 96.6% 3.1% 0.3% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1Bk 196 182 14 0 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0% - - - - -
@305 Kk 175 164 10 1 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 93.7% 5.7% 0.6% — - - — -
@ [ZEAELTLEN 997 254 43 0 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 85.5% 14.5% 0.0% - - - - -
mHEE 38 3 1 34 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 7.9% 2.6% 89.5% - - - - -
&t 1,896 93 36 - - - - -
(Total) 2025 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% - - - - -
QCHIFEDEM, BEBE. ROSGNRBITOVTBEL TV, )DOREZ EICR-HERKR .. 2EFH
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . i ‘ 1~ 2[5 305~ 304y i
80%LIE | 80%kiE wHEE || 2mRILLE ®i 1 BRI s mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hou; ;2::? than I:\’:[s) ;:i::tfi:zr) 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
®LTHEIRS 854 825 28 1 428 114 68 242 2
(Strongly Agree) 96.6% 3.3% 0.1% 50.1% 13.3% 8.0% 28.3% 0.2%
®%>85 803 773 29 1 416 133 90 163 1
(Agree) 96.3% 3.6% 0.1% 51.8% 16.6% 11.2% 20.3% 0.1%
@HPESRS 957 235 22 0 136 39 26 56 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.4% 8.6% 0.0%" 52.9% 15.2% 10.1% 21.8% 0.0%
QbFYES3B AL 59 45 7 ol 30 7 11 4 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.5% 13.5% 0.0%" 57.7% 13.5% 21.2% 1.7% 0.0%
QF3BbHILY ] 5 2 ol 4 0 1 2 0
(Disagree) 71.4% 28.6% 0.0%" 57.1% 0.0% 14.3% 28.6% 0.0%
DFES1KZ5B DALY i3 10 3 0 9 0 0 4 0
(Strongly Disagree) 76.9% 23.1% 0.0% 69.2% 0.0% 0.0% 30.8% 0.0%
EHEE 39 3 2 34 2 1 0 1 35
(Invalid answer) 7.7% 5.1% 87.2% 5.1% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 89.7%
&t 9095 1,896 93 36 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 9,201
et sorom | ax[m AEEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) m (No. of Regsgz&nses) 2,025
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 22.0%

XEIEBERIL. 28 28R O1EER (XEnrollment information as of February 2)
QU DEBETHZERNBTIIRHTEBETI-0IZF AL, )OEZSLIZR-HERR., FEFR

(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 20FM\E 305~
(the number) 80%Ll Lt 80% ki EigEIRES 28R LI E ! ;;gﬁ 1B ?(’gﬁfff | E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 1082 1,055 26 1 591 138 85 265 3
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 54.6% 12.8% 7.9% 24.5% 0.3%
B6F585 664 639 24 1 324 120 75 145 0
(Agree) 96.2% 3.6% 0.2% 48.8% 18.1% 11.3% 21.8% 0.0%
@OPHESES 172 155 17 0 83 27 26 36 0
(Somewhat Agree) 90.1% 9.9% 0.0%)| 48.3% 15.7% 15.1% 20.9% 0.0%
QhEYESIEHA "y 28 16 ol 14 5 8 17 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 63.6% 36.4% 0.0%|| 31.8% 11.4% 18.2% 38.6% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHi 10 6 4 ol 3 3 1 3 0
(Disagree) 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%|| 30.0% 30.0% 10.0% 30.0% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 1 8 4 0 6 0 1 5 0
(Strongly Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 8.3% 41.7% 0.0%
|EMEE A1 5 2 34 4 1 0 1 35
(Invalid answer) 12.2% 4.9% 82.9% 9.8% 2.4% 0.0% 2.4% 85.4%
it 2025 1,896 93 36 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%
A(CDFBEDEERNRE - TEMELBETE L )DEBZILICRI-HBERR., FERHE
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H R AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(thenumben)| o oesit | sowsis | mumm || ommmr | mm | i SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 781 753 27 1 376 106 58 238 3
(Strongly Agree) 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 48.1% 13.6% 7.4% 30.5% 0.4%
BF5385 199 696 25 1 368 127 78 149 0
(Agree) 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 51.0% 17.6% 10.8% 20.6% 0.0%
@HHESES 353 333 20 0 201 49 47 56 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.3% 5.7% 0.0%|| 56.9% 13.9% 13.3% 15.9% 0.0%
QHFYESBHiL a4 75 9 ol 50 9 9 16 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.3% 10.7% 0.0%|| 59.5% 10.7% 10.7% 19.0% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHiz 19 15 4 ol 11 2 2 4 0
(Disagree) 78.9% 21.1% 0.0%|| 57.9% 10.5% 10.5% 21.1% 0.0%
DFEL>=KEFSE DA 99 17 5 0 15 0 1 6 0
(Strongly Disagree) 77.3% 22.7% 0.0% 68.2% 0.0% 4.5% 27.3% 0.0%
| E % 44 7 3 34 4 1 1 3 35
(Invalid answer) 15.9% 6.8% 77.3% 9.1% 2.3% 2.3% 6.8% 79.5%
B 2025 1,896 93 36 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2021) BREmA
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 9,201
HERBEHE [owma - s
(Namexolf_School) e (type) m (No. of Regsgz&nses) 2,025
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 22.0%

I. CORRITOVWTHRRICETSRMOBEIELICR-HERR ., FERKE

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLEBTABIF . BEREEZEL)CLHEAHAREEE . FXFIE. REDIRTRE) ZHNYOT Mol )IDEEI LICR-HEKR. FEFRH

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

(The explanations (Practice exercises, task procedures, providing videos, etc.) provided by instructors (TAs, research associates,and staff included) at the beginning of class were easy to understand.)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HRE AR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28RS 305~ ;
ST sowpir | sowsam | mmms | cmmur | oxm | wmss | OO9FE | mums
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEESRS 883 845 37 1 397 114 88 282 2
(Strongly Agree) 95.7% 4.2% 0.1% 45.0% 12.9% 10.0% 31.9% 0.2%
G%F585 686 661 24 1 368 119 64 134 1
(Agree) 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 53.6% 17.3% 9.3% 19.5% 0.1%
@HHPESES 985 266 19 0 165 43 32 45 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.3% 6.7% 0.0%|| 57.9% 15.1% 11.2% 15.8% 0.0%
QhFEYEFIEhHAN 88 82 6 ol 60 15 9 4 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.2% 6.8% 0.0%|| 68.2% 17.0% 10.2% 4.5% 0.0%
@QF3 B bz 23 22 1 ol 18 1 1 3 0
(Disagree) 95.7% 4.3% 0.0%|| 78.3% 4.3% 4.3% 13.0% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 010 18 14 4 0 14 0 2 2 0
(Strongly Disagree) 77.8% 22.2% 0.0% 77.8% 0.0% 11.1% 11.1% 0.0%
|EHEIZEF 49 6 2 34 3 2 0 2 35
(Invalid answer) 14.3% 4.8% 81.0% 7.1% 4.8% 0.0% 4.8% 83.3%
B 9095 1,896 93 36 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%
QEZEBEIFEFOCERGEICRYBOERA R ITHERIN TV, ) OEEIEIZR-HE KR, 2 E M
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
H K R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205 305~ 304K
80%LLE 80%:KiH | EE 28R E R e S o o EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to €ss than (Invalid answer)
A ) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEZEIRES 943 37 1 438 127 101 313 2
981
(Strongly Agree) 96.1% 3.8% 0.1% 44.6% 12.9% 10.3% 31.9% 0.2%
BGF385 599 28 1 338 118 56 116 0
628
(Agree) 95.4% 4.5% 0.2% 53.8% 18.8% 8.9% 18.5% 0.0%
@OHPESES 938 222 16 0 144 38 26 29 1
(Somewhat Agree) 93.3% 6.7% 0.0%|[ 60.5% 16.0% 10.9% 12.2% 0.4%
QbFYZFSB I o1 85 6 ol 65 7 12 7 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.4% 6.6% 0.0%|| 71.4% 7.7% 13.2% 7.7% 0.0%
Q3B bhHIL ’1 20 1 ol 18 2 0 1 0
(Disagree) 95.2% 4.8% 0.0%|| 85.7% 9.5% 0.0% 4.8% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 01 23 20 3 0 19 0 1 3 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.0% 13.0% 0.0% 82.6% 0.0% 4.3% 13.0% 0.0%
‘|EUEIZEF 43 7 2 34 3 2 0 3 35
(Invalid answer) 16.3% 4.7% 79.1% 7.0% 4.7% 0.0% 7.0% 81.4%
Hi 9095 1,896 93 36 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ’ 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%
QHE(TA BIF . BEZEV) XREDETEMEMICHR—IL1= DEEEICR-HER R, PEEHE
(The instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) effectively supported your in—class work.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205/ 305~ 304k
80%LlE 80% %Ki |YEE 28R E *ik 1B RAR (Los th |YEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEEIES 921 37 1 444 128 101 283 3
959
(Strongly Agree) 96.0% 3.9% 0.1% 46.3% 13.3% 10.5% 29.5% 0.3%
6%F3585 666 638 27 1 347 117 59 143 0
(Agree) 95.8% 4.1% 0.2% 52.1% 17.6% 8.9% 21.5% 0.0%
@HHESES 959 243 16 0 159 38 25 37 0
(Somewhat Agree) 93.8% 6.2% 0.0%|| 61.4% 14.7% 9.7% 14.3% 0.0%
QB FEYZIEHIAL 5 48 4 ol 37 8 5 2 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.3% 7.7% 0.0%)| 71.2% 15.4% 9.6% 3.8% 0.0%
QF3BbHILY 27 23 4 ol 19 1 5 2 0
(Disagree) 85.2% 14.8% 0.0%)| 70.4% 3.7% 18.5% 7.4% 0.0%
DFST=K{F5B 01 ’1 18 3 0 17 1 1 2 0
(Strongly Disagree) 85.7% 14.3% 0.0% 81.0% 4.8% 4.8% 9.5% 0.0%
\|mUEZE 41 5 2 34 2 1 0 3 35
(Invalid answer) 12.2% 4.9% 82.9% 4.9% 2.4% 0.0% 7.3% 85.4%
Hi 9095 1,896 93 36 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 9,201
et sorom | ax[m AEEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) m (No. of Regsgz&nses) 2,025
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 22.0%

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)
QUEE (TABF. BEZED) FZEDLARLPEBIKAZIBIEL TREZED -, ) DEEILICRI-HEKR. Z2Er5HE

(The instructor (TAs, research associates, and staff included) took in to account their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when proceeding with the class.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

HERR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 20FM\E 305~
(the number) 80%Ll Lt 80% ki EigEIRES 28R LI E ! ;;gﬁ 1B ?(’gﬁfff | E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ) (Invalid answer)
7 (i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEEIES 847 811 35 1 377 107 91 270 2
(Strongly Agree) 95.7% 4.1% 0.1% 44.5% 12.6% 10.7% 31.9% 0.2%
B6F585 - 658 24 1 350 126 63 144 0
(Agree) 96.3% 3.5% 0.1% 51.2% 18.4% 9.2% 21.1% 0.0%
@OPHESES 081 262 19 0 175 42 23 40 1
(Somewhat Agree) 93.2% 6.8% 0.0%)| 62.3% 14.9% 8.2% 14.2% 0.4%
QhEYESIEHA s 107 3 ol 73 15 14 13 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.0% 7.0% 0.0%|| 63.5% 13.0% 12.2% 11.3% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHi o4 24 0 ol 20 2 1 1 0
(Disagree) 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%|| 83.3% 8.3% 4.2% 4.2% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 2 29 5 0 27 1 4 2 0
(Strongly Disagree) 85.3% 14.7% 0.0% 79.4% 2.9% 11.8% 5.9% 0.0%
|EMEE A1 5 2 34 3 1 0 2 35
(Invalid answer) 12.2% 4.9% 82.9% 7.3% 2.4% 0.0% 4.9% 85.4%
&t 2095 1,896 93 36 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ’ 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%
QS.(TNRTRENTZEZEEEZENERINS LS. BENTHONIZ ) DEEILIZRI-HEKR. 2 E 5
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
HEIRR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(thenumben)| o oesit | sowsis | mumm || ommmr | mm | i SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 877 840 36 1 402 118 89 266 2
(Strongly Agree) 95.8% 4.1% 0.1% 45.8% 13.5% 10.1% 30.3% 0.2%
G%F5R5 763 734 28 1 405 130 72 155 1
(Agree) 96.2% 3.7% 0.1% 53.1% 17.0% 9.4% 20.3% 0.1%
@HHESES 256 235 21 0 151 38 24 43 0
(Somewhat Agree) 91.8% 8.2% 0.0%|| 59.0% 14.8% 9.4% 16.8% 0.0%
QHFYESBHiL a4 41 3 ol 29 4 6 5 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.2% 6.8% 0.0%|| 65.9% 9.1% 13.6% 11.4% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHiz 19 17 2 ol 17 1 1 0 0
(Disagree) 89.5% 10.5% 0.0%|| 89.5% 5.3% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%
DFEL>=KEFSE DA 99 21 1 0 18 1 2 1 0
(Strongly Disagree) 95.5% 4.5% 0.0% 81.8% 4.5% 9.1% 4.5% 0.0%
| E % 44 8 2 34 3 2 2 2 35
(Invalid answer) 18.2% 4.5% 77.3% 6.8% 4.5% 4.5% 4.5% 79.5%
&t 2025 1,896 93 36 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ' 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%
Q6B MICHATCIDIBERFBEESE o=, ) DEEEIZRE-HEIRR, 2T R
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HEIRR P
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 2FfE 305~
(the numben)| o oomt | sossm | mwmm || ommsr | | wa | i SOARHE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHESRS 949 909 39 1 418 129 100 299 3
(Strongly Agree) 95.8% 4.1% 0.1% 44.0% 13.6% 10.5% 31.5% 0.3%
G%F585 631 605 25 1 340 115 62 114 0
(Agree) 95.9% 4.0% 0.2% 53.9% 18.2% 9.8% 18.1% 0.0%
@OHEFSES 957 240 17 0 158 38 18 42 1
(Somewhat Agree) 93.4% 6.6% 0.0%|| 61.5% 14.8% 7.0% 16.3% 0.4%
RBHFEYESEHIL 23 67 6 ol 50 7 10 6 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.8% 8.2% 0.0%|| 68.5% 9.6% 13.7% 8.2% 0.0%
Q@F3B bz 28 26 2 ol 19 2 2 5 0
(Disagree) 92.9% 7.1% 0.0%|| 67.9% 7.1% 7.1% 17.9% 0.0%
DFE2=LF53BhE 45 42 3 0 36 2 4 3 0
(Strongly Disagree) 93.3% 6.7% 0.0% 80.0% 4.4% 8.9% 6.7% 0.0%
|EHEIZE 42 7 1 34 4 1 0 3 34
(Invalid answer) 16.7% 2.4% 81.0% 9.5% 2.4% 0.0% 7.1% 81.0%
&t 2025 1,896 93 36 1,025 294 196 472 38
(Total) ’ 93.6% 4.6% 1.8% 50.6% 14.5% 9.7% 23.3% 1.9%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEH
- (No. of Students) 9,201
HEREBAE | o #ESAT) g EREL 2,025
(Name of School) (type) (No. of@Res%nses) !
(Resporze Rate) 22.0%

1. 55 -BBOCEET R Fv—F

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

<AEEYEL—F—Fv—r> TH(E £ 32(Question text) (iﬁﬁ)
(Average) QCOBENEN, FEBRE. ROSNT-EBISOVNTIEEL TV, 5.21
Q2.CDFETCHOZEANBTFIBMEBETH-HIZF AL, 5.38
QDB EDFERNREILHEMELIEF TS, 5.06

0. COBXRITOWTOERICEYTSHEM Fv—F

<EEFHEL—F—Fo—h> - HPI X Question text) i
(Average) QLKA (TA. BIF . BBEE0) IS ABAHI EERE . FETIE. MEDRTAE) EADY T hof, 514
Q2EZH BENEFPEBLE YD FERA+2ICHEERSIN TV, 5.20
QIHE(TA. BIF . BEZED) (XFEDREEHEMICHR—M 1=, 5.22
QUAHE(TA.BMF . BEZESD) XIFAEDLANILOER IR REZILIELTIREZEDT-, 5.06
Q5. TNRTRENEEZEBIEZEAZERIND IS, BENTONT=, 5.20

Q6 RENICATIDREFIEEER -,

5.14




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 81,798
HERBEME |oms - s
(Namexolf_School) e (type) v (No. of Regsgz&nses) 13,689
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 16.7%

1. HBEASOIETOVTIZETHRMADOEELICR-HERR. FEFHH

(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QI(ZFE B KRIE. BELTEDRERETLEN, ) DEIZE EICR I EFE

(How much of the course did you attend (view)?)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HERIKR FERE
A (view) (study time)
~ 28 3045~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SOARHE | mapms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL E 11.634 - — — 2,743 3,242 2,887 2,748 14
(190% and above) ' - — — 23.6% 27.9% 24.8% 23.6% 0.1%
®80~90% ki 1072 - — — 197 294 272 308 1
(80 to less than 90%) ' - — — 18.4% 27.4% 25.4% 28.7% 0.1%
@70~80%kKH 472 - - - 75 114 129 152 2
(70 to less than 80%) - — - 15.9% 24.2% 27.3% 32.2% 0.4%
®60~70%%k 145 - - - 14 36 34 61 0
(60 to less than 70%) — — — 9.7% 24.8% 23.4% 42.1% 0.0%
2@50~60%%kH 78 — — — 5 20 19 34 0
(50 to less than 60%) — — — 6.4% 25.6% 24.4% 43.6% 0.0%
D50%kKH 917 - - - 13 12 19 165 8
(Less than 50% ) - — - 6.0% 5.5% 8.8% 76.0% 3.7%
EHEZE 7 - - - 6 4 7 7 47
(Invalid answer) - — - 8.5% 5.6% 9.9% 9.9% 66.2%
Hi 13.689 - — — 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' — — — 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%
Q21 EOHERIEICH-Y . BERELUN DB -BEREEDOLOICEOLEFHORBRIEEE LZTEDRRETLZ,, ) DEEI LIZRI-REIKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HERIKIR FERHE
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80% LU E 80% Kk BIEE 2B E R 18Rk ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4FFHE UL 853 825 25 3 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 96.7% 2.9% 0.4% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B R i 2200 2,115 82 3 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 96.1% 3.7% 0.1% - - - - -
@1 B5RE ~ 285 R K5 2799 3536 182 2 - Z - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1R 3367 3,159 201 7 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 93.8% 6.0% 0.2% - - - = -
@305 K 1 964 1,820 142 2 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) ' 92.7% 7.2% 0.1% — - - - -
@ [FEAELTLVEL 1511 1,236 270 5 - - - - -
(Almost None ) ' 81.8% 17.9% 0.3% - - - - -
EHEE 29 15 10 47 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 20.8% 13.9% 65.3% - - - - -
&t 12,706 912 71 - - - - -
(Total) 13,689 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% - - - - -
QCHIFEDEM, BEBE. ROSGNRBITOVTBEL TV, )JORIEZ EICR-BREK R . 2T R
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
HERIKIR FERHE
A (view) (study time)
Chensmbedl goopr | sowsm | mwmm | owmur | | xml | wmes | OPFH | spms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 4685 4,560 117 8 1,328 1,424 1,076 854 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.5% 0.2% 28.3% 30.4% 23.0% 18.2% 0.1%
®F585 5733 5,446 280 7 1,204 1,575 1,533 1,416 5
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% 21.0% 27.5% 26.7% 24.7% 0.1%
@PPESES 9498 2,202 291 5 400 605 641 848 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.2% 11.6% 0.2% 16.0% 24.2% 25.7% 33.9% 0.2%
QbFYES3B AL 457 360 96 1 82 86 84 205 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 78.8% 21.0% 0.2% 17.9% 18.8% 18.4% 44.9% 0.0%
Q@F53BbhHHiL 104 67 35 2 20 17 21 46 0
(Disagree) 64.4% 33.7% 1.9% 19.2% 16.3% 20.2% 44.2% 0.0%
OF o158 DL 129 50 78 1 16 12 7 93 1
(Strongly Disagree) 38.8% 60.5% 0.8% 12.4% 9.3% 5.4% 72.1% 0.8%
EHEE 83 21 15 47 3 3 5 13 59
(Invalid answer) 25.3% 18.1% 56.6% 3.6% 3.6% 6.0% 15.7% 71.1%
Hi 13.689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 81,798
et sorom | ax[m AEEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) v (No. of Regsgz&nses) 13,689
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 16.7%

Q4GIEMICFEEEHHENTE ) DEET LICRIRERKIR . B FERE

(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)
1RESIK R FE R
AN (view) (study time)
~2R5fE 304~
(the number) 80%Ll L 80%K i BHEE 2B L E ! ;;gﬁ 1B RAR ?(’gﬁfff BHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 4878 4,785 88 5 1,291 1,446 1,158 980 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.1% 1.8% 0.1% 26.5% 29.6% 23.7% 20.1% 0.1%
B6F585 4882 4716 158 8 1,031 1,368 1,280 1,196 7
(Agree) ' 96.6% 3.2% 0.2% 21.1% 28.0% 26.2% 24.5% 0.1%
@OPHESES 9 448 2,224 218 4 483 651 652 660 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.9% 8.9% 0.2% 19.7% 26.6% 26.7% 27.0% 0.0%
QHFEYZEFIBhHALY 931 718 213 0 171 191 209 358 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 77.1% 22.9% 0.0% 18.4% 20.5% 22.4% 38.5% 0.2%
Q@F5BEHizL 959 147 101 4 46 42 40 123 1
(Disagree) 58.3% 40.1% 1.6% 18.3% 16.7% 15.9% 48.8% 0.4%
QFE1=KES B DI 918 99 119 1 27 20 23 149 0
(Strongly Disagree) 45.2% 54.3% 0.5% 12.3% 9.1% 10.5% 68.0% 0.0%
|EMEE 81 17 15 49 4 4 5 9 59
(Invalid answer) 21.0% 18.5% 60.5% 4.9% 4.9% 6.2% 11.1% 72.8%
it 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%
Q5 (CDIBEFERET B=OIZZ AL, ) DEZEILIZR-HIERR., FEEH
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
REEIR R P E R
A (view) (study time)
(the numben)| o oesit | sowsm | momz | ommsr | e | e SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 5472 5,343 121 8 1,747 1,638 1,183 902 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.6% 2.2% 0.1% 31.9% 29.9% 21.6% 16.5% 0.0%
G%F5R5 5485 5,206 271 8 1,010 1,536 1,508 1,424 7
(Agree) ' 94.9% 4.9% 0.1% 18.4% 28.0% 27.5% 26.0% 0.1%
@HHESES 2054 1,779 272 3 257 471 580 742 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 86.6% 13.2% 0.1% 12.5% 22.9% 28.2% 36.1% 0.2%
QHFYESBHiL 377 260 115 2 23 53 78 223 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 69.0% 30.5% 0.5% 6.1% 14.1% 20.7% 59.2% 0.0%
Q@F5EhHizLy 112 64 45 3 9 14 9 80 0
(Disagree) 57.1% 40.2% 2.7% 8.0% 12.5% 8.0% 71.4% 0.0%
DFEL>=KEFSE DA 03 28 70 0 3 5 5 85 0
(Strongly Disagree) 28.6% 71.4% 0.0% 3.1% 5.1% 5.1% 86.7% 0.0%
| E % 91 26 18 47 4 5 4 19 59
(Invalid answer) 28.6% 19.8% 51.6% 4.4% 5.5% 4.4% 20.9% 64.8%
B 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%
Q6(CDIBEDNBELKERTE, ) DRIZILIZR-REERR., 2 E M
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
REEIR R FE R
A (view) (study time)
~ 2FfE 305~
Whorumbenl ooepr | sowsm | moms | cwmur | aml | mmes SOARHE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 4093 3,997 90 6 1,050 1,260 979 802 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.7% 2.2% 0.1% 25.7% 30.8% 23.9% 19.6% 0.0%
G%F585 5479 5,246 225 8 1,175 1,513 1,422 1,361 8
(Agree) ' 95.7% 4.1% 0.1% 21.4% 27.6% 26.0% 24.8% 0.1%
@OHEFSES 2936 2,630 301 5 600 744 767 823 2
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 89.6% 10.3% 0.2% 20.4% 25.3% 26.1% 28.0% 0.1%
RBHFEYESEHIL 704 572 130 2 153 133 142 275 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.3% 18.5% 0.3% 21.7% 18.9% 20.2% 39.1% 0.1%
QF5EHizLy 209 148 59 2 43 46 39 81 0
(Disagree) 70.8% 28.2% 1.0% 20.6% 22.0% 18.7% 38.8% 0.0%
DF=KEFSE DI 174 83 90 1 28 17 15 114 0
(Strongly Disagree) 47.7% 51.7% 0.6% 16.1% 9.8% 8.6% 65.5% 0.0%
|EHEIZE o4 30 17 47 4 9 3 19 59
(Invalid answer) 31.9% 18.1% 50.0% 4.3% 9.6% 3.2% 20.2% 62.8%
it 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ’ 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 81,798
HERBEME |oms - s
(Namexolf_School) e (type) v (No. of Regsgz&nses) 13,689
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 16.7%

I. CORRITOVWTHORRICETSRMOEIELICR-RERKER. FERKE

(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

< FEFE

QUEHEDFEL A FBEE ot ) DEED LR -HREEK R

(The instructor’s voice was clear.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
1REEIR P
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 285 305~ ;
ST sowpir | sowsam | mmms | cmmur | oxm | wmss | OO9FE | mums
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hcu; :)oLerzi than Iig a::trsh::r) 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
®LTEESRS 5919 5,672 239 8 1,545 1,724 1,358 1,289 3
(Strongly Agree) ’ 95.8% 4.0% 0.1% 26.1% 29.1% 22.9% 21.8% 0.1%
G%F585 4,800 4,501 290 9 938 1,243 1,301 1,309 9
(Agree) ’ 93.8% 6.0% 0.2% 19.5% 25.9% 27.1% 27.3% 0.2%
e
@HHPESES 2018 1,796 219 3 360 539 539 578 2
(Somewhat Agree) 89.0% 10.9% 0.1% 17.8% 26.7% 26.7% 28.6% 0.1%
QhFEYEFIEhHAN 430 65 1 116 134 96 149 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 496 86.7% 13.1% 0.2% 23.4% 27.0% 19.4% 30.0% 0.2%
SEHELY
@%o,h Hiil 183 149 32 2 47 42 38 56 0
(Disagree) 81.4% 17.5% 1.1% 25.7% 23.0% 20.8% 30.6% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 010 124 50 2 40 34 25 76 1
1
(Strongly Disagree) 76 70.5% 28.4% 1.1% 22.7% 19.3% 14.2% 43.2% 0.6%
|EHEIZEF 34 17 46 7 6 10 18 56
(Invalid answer) o7 35.1% 17.5% 47.4% 7.2% 6.2% 10.3% 18.6% 57.7%
&t 13,680 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%
Q2 (EEICHA X FPEE (K- BEH) FROT ol )DEZETEICR-REEKR, 2T
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
1REEIK R FEEER
A& (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 2[R 309~ ;
ST gosnr | sowkim | mmEE || 2mmuE sm | s | SO0FE | mams
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hou; LOOL:? e I:’:g ::,i::tri:ﬁ,,) 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
®LTEZEIRES 5934 5,699 229 6 1516 1,733 1,400 1,282 3
(Strongly Agree) ’ 96.0% 3.9% 0.1% 25.5% 29.2% 23.6% 21.6% 0.1%
6%F585 4695 4,385 300 10 952 1,222 1,233 1,280 8
(Agree) ’ 93.4% 6.4% 0.2% 20.3% 26.0% 26.3% 27.3% 0.2%
e
@HHESES 2,025 1,803 218 4 380 551 547 545 2
(Somewhat Agree) 89.0% 10.8% 0.2% 18.8% 27.2% 27.0% 26.9% 0.1%
QBHFEYEFSEhHL 522 73 1 127 147 113 208 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 596 87.6% 12.2% 0.2% 21.3% 24.7% 19.0% 34.9% 0.2%
SEbHAL
@%9 P SYAR 183 151 30 2 36 41 33 73 0
(Disagree) 82.5% 16.4% 1.1% 19.7% 22.4% 18.0% 39.9% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 01 113 45 2 33 24 33 69 1
(Strongly Disagree) 160 70.6% 28.1% 1.3% 20.6% 15.0% 20.6% 43.1% 0.6%
‘|EUEIZEF 33 17 46 9 4 8 18 57
(Invalid answer) %6 34.4% 17.7% 47.9% 9.4% 4.2% 8.3% 18.8% 59.4%
&t 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ’ 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%

WHEFFEDEBERDDIOHDIRUNTAN INR—F TN—TI7—0  FEEROENGE) ELI ) DOEEIEICR-REEKR . FERRE

(The instructor made various efforts (quizzes, short essays, group work, pre—class study materials, etc.) to enhance student learning.)

[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)

1REEIK R FE R
A& (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 2[5/ 309~ .
& nmber 80% LI E 80% K ik EgER=S 2B E R ; EHES ?g?;jff EgEIR=S

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 4869 4,683 179 7 1,400 1,461 1,117 888 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.2% 3.7% 0.1% 28.8% 30.0% 22.9% 18.2% 0.1%
6%F3585 4597 4279 241 7 933 1,249 1,236 1,105 4
(Agree) ' 94.5% 5.3% 0.2% 20.6% 27.6% 27.3% 24.4% 0.1%
@HHESES 2613 2358 249 6 446 681 675 806 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.2% 9.5% 0.2% 17.1% 26.1% 25.8% 30.8% 0.2%

L -Iﬁ\ f‘ \
[©OF%3 )%? RT3l 981 868 111 2 152 212 227 389 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.5% 11.3% 0.2% 15.5% 21.6% 23.1% 39.7% 0.1%
Q@F5Ehizy 319 272 47 0 59 79 50 130 1
(Disagree) 85.3% 14.7% 0.0% 18.5% 24.8% 15.7% 40.8% 0.3%
- SEbHELY
®$ot<%o POV 278 207 68 3 52 36 54 134 2
(Strongly Disagree) 74.5% 24.5% 1.1% 18.7% 12.9% 19.4% 48.2% 0.7%
A0 75 [ 2

,..57].@% 102 39 17 46 11 4 8 23 56
(Invalid answer) 38.2% 16.7% 45.1% 10.8% 3.9% 7.8% 22.5% 54.9%
Hi 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 81,798
et sorom | ax[m AEEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) v (No. of Regsgz&nses) 13,689
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 16.7%

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)
Q4B E (TA, HEI—F) EDBBSPOLE 21—V —MaEEFot=a3a =4 —avid+ Itz )JDEIZEZ EICRI-1REIKR . FE R

(You were able to sufficiently communicate with the instructor(s) (TA, educational coach) through the BBS or review sheets, etc.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

1RESIK R FE R
AN (view) (study time)
~2R5fE 304~
(the number) 80%Ll L 80%K i BHEE 2B L E ! ;;gﬁ 1B RAR ?(’gﬁfff BHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 3677 3,542 130 5 1,149 1,133 781 613 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.3% 3.5% 0.1% 31.2% 30.8% 21.2% 16.7% 0.0%
B6F585 3678 3,502 169 7 885 1,020 942 829 2
(Agree) ' 95.2% 4.6% 0.2% 24.1% 27.7% 25.6% 22.5% 0.1%
@OPHESES 9949 2,702 243 4 504 813 811 815 6
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.6% 8.2% 0.1% 17.1% 27.6% 27.5% 27.6% 0.2%
QHFEYZEFIBhHALY 9007 1,830 173 4 312 491 535 664 5
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.2% 8.6% 0.2% 15.5% 24.5% 26.7% 33.1% 0.2%
Q@F5BEHizL 668 580 85 3 87 154 159 267 1
(Disagree) 86.8% 12.7% 0.4% 13.0% 23.1% 23.8% 40.0% 0.1%
QFE1=KES B DI 602 506 95 1 107 102 128 263 2
(Strongly Disagree) 84.1% 15.8% 0.2% 17.8% 16.9% 21.3% 43.7% 0.3%
|EMEE 108 44 17 47 9 9 11 24 55
(Invalid answer) 40.7% 15.7% 43.5% 8.3% 8.3% 10.2% 22.2% 50.9%
Hi 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%
Q5. (H B EFEITH US4 TORBAGESMER Lz, ) DEIEZ EICR-FEKR . 2E R
(The instructor(s) actively promoted online student participation.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
REEIR R P E R
A (view) (study time)
(the numben)| o oesit | sowsm | momz | ommsr | e | e SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 3691 3,559 127 5 1,185 1,113 770 621 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.4% 0.1% 32.1% 30.2% 20.9% 16.8% 0.1%
G%F5R5 3800 3,596 197 7 867 1,095 953 883 2
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.2% 0.2% 22.8% 28.8% 25.1% 23.2% 0.1%
@HHESES 2966 2,725 235 6 524 780 844 810 8
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.9% 7.9% 0.2% 17.7% 26.3% 28.5% 27.3% 0.3%
QHFYESBHiL 1929 1,753 174 2 282 474 515 656 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 90.9% 9.0% 0.1% 14.6% 24.6% 26.7% 34.0% 0.1%
Q@F5EhHizLy 622 535 86 1 81 137 159 245 0
(Disagree) 86.0% 13.8% 0.2% 13.0% 22.0% 25.6% 39.4% 0.0%
DFE-LKFSBHEL 569 491 75 3 100 112 117 237 3
(Strongly Disagree) 86.3% 13.2% 0.5% 17.6% 19.7% 20.6% 41.7% 0.5%
| E % 112 47 18 47 14 11 9 23 55
(Invalid answer) 42.0% 16.1% 42.0% 12.5% 9.8% 8.0% 20.5% 49.1%
B 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%
Q6B IR EFREPLEEDERICEL THRNEIA—R/I\vI%{Tofz, )DEEZ LICRI-REEKR ., FE RN
(The instructor(s) provided effective feedback in response to assignments or questions submitted by students.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
REEIR R FE R
A (view) (study time)
~ 2FfE 305~
(the rumben)| - voomir | sosexs | mmmm || ommmr | ;;;f S SOARHE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 4,135 3,987 143 5 1,227 1,240 906 760 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 29.7% 30.0% 21.9% 18.4% 0.0%
G%F585 3916 3,706 202 8 850 1,073 1,035 955 3
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.2% 0.2% 21.7% 27.4% 26.4% 24.4% 0.1%
@HHESES 2948 2,675 268 5 511 780 810 841 6
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 90.7% 9.1% 0.2% 17.3% 26.5% 27.5% 28.5% 0.2%
RBHFEYESEHIL 1551 1,415 134 2 247 406 398 498 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 91.2% 8.6% 0.1% 15.9% 26.2% 25.7% 32.1% 0.1%
QF5EHizLy 536 462 73 1 104 116 127 188 1
(Disagree) 86.2% 13.6% 0.2% 19.4% 21.6% 23.7% 35.1% 0.2%
DF=KEFSE DI 489 416 70 3 100 97 80 209 3
(Strongly Disagree) 85.1% 14.3% 0.6% 20.4% 19.8% 16.4% 42.7% 0.6%
|EHEIZE 114 45 22 47 14 10 11 24 55
(Invalid answer) 39.5% 19.3% 41.2% 12.3% 8.8% 9.6% 21.1% 48.2%
it 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ’ 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 81,798
et sorom | ax[m AEEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) v (No. of Regsgz&nses) 13,689
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 16.7%

XEIEBERIL. 28 28R O1EER (XEnrollment information as of February 2)
QLN RTRENTZEZEEENERSNS LS BENTHONIZ ) DEEILIZRI-BREEKR . ZE B

(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

1RESIK R FE i
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28 309~ .
& number 80%Ll Lt 80% ki |HEIE 28R LI E K& 1B ?(’Bﬁffﬁ g EIR=S
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ) 30ens1:'1ut:2) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour,
®LETEEIES 5263 5,052 205 6 1,454 1,566 1,215 1,024 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.0% 3.9% 0.1% 27.6% 29.8% 23.1% 19.5% 0.1%
B6F585 5495 5,196 289 10 1,088 1,445 1,472 1,483 7
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.3% 0.2% 19.8% 26.3% 26.8% 27.0% 0.1%
@HHESES 1,946 285 5 377 570 557 730 2
(Somewhat Agree) 2236 87.0% 12.7% 0.2% 16.9% 25.5% 24.9% 32.6% 0.1%
QBHFEYEFSBHiT 337 294 42 1 68 82 70 116 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.2% 12.5% 0.3% 20.2% 24.3% 20.8% 34.4% 0.3%
Q@F5BEHizL 194 95 28 1 29 32 25 38 0
(Disagree) 76.6% 22.6% 0.8% 23.4% 25.8% 20.2% 30.6% 0.0%
DFE-LFS5BHEL 136 94 41 1 28 18 19 70 1
(Strongly Disagree) 69.1% 30.1% 0.7% 20.6% 13.2% 14.0% 51.5% 0.7%
|EMEE 29 22 47 9 9 9 14 57
(Invalid answer) 98 29.6% 22.4% 48.0% 9.2% 9.2% 9.2% 14.3% 58.2%
Hi 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%
Q8.RED E LB o1z, DEEZ LICRI-RERK R 25 iR
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
REEIR R P E R
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 205/ 304~ .
SR gosent | sowexm | mmmm || 2msmsir w8 | mmes | SO9FE | mume
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutos to ) Goer:;m:z) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour,
®LTEESRS 5069 4868 195 6 1,124 1,472 1,248 1,223 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.0% 3.8% 0.1% 22.2% 29.0% 24.6% 24.1% 0.0%
Y
BF5385 5285 4981 295 9 1,058 1413 1,388 1,418 8
(Agree) 94.2% 5.6% 0.2% 20.0% 26.7% 26.3% 26.8% 0.2%
@PHESES 9937 1,980 252 5 509 596 575 554 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.5% 11.3% 0.2% 22.8% 26.6% 25.7% 24.8% 0.1%
QHFYESBHiL 506 526 68 2 199 154 104 138 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 88.3% 11.4% 0.3% 33.4% 25.8% 17.4% 23.2% 0.2%
Q@F5EhHizLy 180 35 1 79 51 26 60 0
(Disagree) 216 83.3% 16.2% 0.5% 36.6% 23.6% 12.0% 27.8% 0.0%
DF=KESB DI 202 152 48 2 80 31 22 67 2
(Strongly Disagree) 75.2% 23.8% 1.0% 39.6% 15.3% 10.9% 33.2% 1.0%
| E % 19 19 46 4 5 4 15 56
(Invalid answer) 84 22.6% 22.6% 54.8% 4.8% 6.0% 4.8% 17.9% 66.7%
Hi 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ' 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%
QLR EMICH T DRBREIEER 2=, \DEZZEIZRI-REERK R, FE R
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
REEIR R FE R
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 265 305~ .
ST g0t | sowkm | mmmE || 2mmsit g wmrm | SOORE | mymE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than | (30 minutes to ) SOEr::'\ut::) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour,
®LTEESRS 5814 5,623 185 6 1,600 1,716 1,369 1,127 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.7% 3.2% 0.1% 27.5% 29.5% 23.5% 19.4% 0.0%
=
G%F585 4886 4607 268 11 900 1,307 1,293 1,379 7
(Agree) 94.3% 5.5% 0.2% 18.4% 26.7% 26.5% 28.2% 0.1%
@HHESES 2029 1,776 250 3 355 504 543 624 3
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 87.5% 12.3% 0.1% 17.5% 24.8% 26.8% 30.8% 0.1%
RBHFEYESEHIL 468 372 95 1 100 105 91 171 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 79.5% 20.3% 0.2% 21.4% 22.4% 19.4% 36.5% 0.2%
Q@F3B bz 164 42 3 52 50 30 75 2
(Disagree) 209 78.5% 20.1% 1.4% 24.9% 23.9% 14.4% 35.9% 1.0%
OF-=K{ZF5B %L 191 138 52 1 43 29 35 84 0
(Strongly Disagree) 72.3% 27.2% 0.5% 22.5% 15.2% 18.3% 44.0% 0.0%
|EHEIZE 26 20 46 3 11 6 15 57
2
(Invalid answer) ; 28.3% 21.7% 50.0% 3.3% 12.0% 6.5% 16.3% 62.0%
&t 13,689 12,706 912 71 3,053 3,722 3,367 3,475 72
(Total) ’ 92.8% 6.7% 0.5% 22.3% 27.2% 24.6% 25.4% 0.5%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEH
- (No. of Students) 81,798
HEREBAE | o RESAT |y EREL 13,689
(Name of School) (type) (No. of@Res%nses) !
(Resporze Rate) 16.7%

1. 55 -BBOCEET R Fv—F

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

<EEFHEL—F—Fr—r> . THE £% 813 (Question text) (iﬁﬁ)
(Average) QL.CDIREDBE M., BEBZE., ROONTF-ZRBITDOLNTIBIEL TLV, 5.03
Q2 ETEMICEEEEDH DI ENTET, 4.92
QI.CDIREZIEM T H1=DIZE AT, 5.14
QU ZDFREDANBE LCERETET, 4.88

0. COBXRITOWTOERICEYTSHEM Fv—F

<BFEYEL—F—Fv—r> . TE £% 813 (Question text) (iﬁiﬁ)
o (Average) QI BBDOELAEBEYE T, 5.12
: ‘ Q2.EEICHSIXFOE R (K-FH) XROT H ol 5.11
QKB FFEDEBRERDDHODIRNFRL ILR—, T L—FT—5, FEBROEREE) £, 487
Q4B (TA, HEI—F) EMBBSWOLE 1—Y— gL & Eof-asa =/ —avF+7IsEn =, 443
Q8 103 Q5B B FEEICA LSO TORBHLESMERLT, 4.46
Q6B TR ERBEOPEDBEMICBL THRMA T —R/\vH%EITo1=, 4.60
Q1O SNRATRESNIZEZEBENERSINDKLIIC, FENTHONI-, 5.11
Q4 Q8. RED E (X#EYI=>T=, 5.01
QUIREMICHTIDIREILIHEEERE I 5.11

Qé Q5




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 27,052
HERBEME |oms - s
(Namexolf_School) e (type) \'% (No. of Regsgz&nses) 7.255
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 26.8%

1. HBEASOIETOVTIZETHRMADOEELICRE-HBERR. FEFH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QAUEEDEREADHBEKRRIT, BELTEDERETLEMN ) DREIZEI EICRI-FEFE

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HERKR FERFE
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 28 3045~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SOARHE | mapms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL E 6.115 - — — 1,870 1,907 1,410 916 12
(90% and above) ' - — — 30.6% 31.2% 23.1% 15.0% 0.2%
®80~90%k i 723 — - - 155 236 174 157 1
(80 to less than 90%) - — — 21.4% 32.6% 24.1% 21.7% 0.1%
@70~80%kH 239 - — — 48 59 55 70 0
(70 to less than 80%) — — — 20.7% 25.4% 23.7% 30.2% 0.0%
R®60~70%kH 60 — — — 11 14 13 22 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 18.3% 23.3% 21.7% 36.7% 0.0%
2@50~60%%kH 19 — — — 4 1 6 7 1
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 21.1% 5.3% 31.6% 36.8% 5.3%
D50%kKH 79 - - - 8 6 8 55 2
(Less than 50%) — — — 10.1% 7.6% 10.1% 69.6% 2.5%
EHEZE 97 - - - 5 5 1 2 14
(Invalid answer) - - - 18.5% 18.5% 3.7% 7.4% 51.9%
Hi 7955 - - - 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' — — — 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%
QI EIOBREIZH-Y . BEBHUNOBI-BEEEOLOHIZEPLLE-FHOBMEIES B L ZEDEBETLED ) DRIEI LIZRZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80% LU E 80% Kk BIEE 2B E R 18Rk ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BFRLLE 654 631 22 1 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 96.5% 3.4% 0.2% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B Rk a4 1.394 49 2 - Z - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 96.3% 3.4% 0.3% - - - - -
@185 ~ 285K 2298 2,143 80 5 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 96.2% 3.6% 0.2% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1Bk 1 667 1,584 82 1 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.1% - - - = -
@305 K 816 755 60 1 - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) 92.5% 7.4% 0.1% — - - - -
@ [FEAELTLVEL 413 318 94 1 - - - - -
(Almost None) 77.0% 22.8% 0.2% - - - = -
EHEE 30 13 3 14 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 43.3% 10.0% 46.7% - - - - -
&t 6,838 390 27 - - - - -
(Total) 7,255 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% - - - - -
QCHIFEDEM, BEBE. ROSGNRBITOVTBEL TV, )DOREZ EICR-HERKR .. 2EFH
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . . 1~ 285 3073~ 304 K y
80% LI E 80% K ik BmIEE 2B E R 18R ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 3590 3,446 69 5 1,288 1,124 740 361 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.9% 2.0% 0.1% 36.6% 31.9% 21.0% 10.3% 0.2%
®%>85 9559 2,431 123 5 592 837 667 460 3
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.8% 0.2% 23.1% 32.7% 26.1% 18.0% 0.1%
@HPESRS 878 765 112 1 159 226 213 280 0
(Somewhat Agree) 87.1% 12.8% 0.1% 18.1% 25.7% 24.3% 31.9% 0.0%
@hFEYZTS>BHALY 166 128 37 1 38 28 33 66 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 77.1% 22.3% 0.6% 22.9% 16.9% 19.9% 39.8% 0.6%
QZ5B DAL 57 35 22 0 14 7 8 28 0
(Disagree) 61.4% 38.6% 0.0%" 24.6% 12.3% 14.0% 49.1% 0.0%
DFES1KZ5B DALY 45 21 24 0 8 2 3 32 0
(Strongly Disagree) 46.7% 53.3% 0.0% 17.8% 4.4% 6.7% 71.1% 0.0%
EHEE 30 12 3 15 2 4 3 2 19
(Invalid answer) 40.0% 10.0% 50.0% 6.7% 13.3% 10.0% 6.7% 63.3%
Hi 7955 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 27,052
et sorom | ax[m AEEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) \'% (No. of Regsgz&nses) 7.255
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 26.8%

QUCHBRFREEBRTH-OICBE AL, ) DEEZ EICRI-HERKR., FEKE

(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 20FM\E 305~
(the number) 80%Ll Lt 80% ki EigEIRES 28R LI E ! ;;gﬁ 1B ?(’gﬁfff | E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 3819 3,740 73 6 1,488 1,229 744 351 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.9% 1.9% 0.2% 39.0% 32.2% 19.5% 9.2% 0.2%
B6F585 9 465 2,313 146 6 501 803 688 470 3
(Agree) ' 93.8% 5.9% 0.2% 20.3% 32.6% 27.9% 19.1% 0.1%
@OPHESES 298 621 106 1 94 163 195 276 0
(Somewhat Agree) 85.3% 14.6% 0.1% 12.9% 22.4% 26.8% 37.9% 0.0%
QhEYESIEHA a1 118 23 0 11 23 30 76 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 83.7% 16.3% 0.0%|[ 7.8% 16.3% 21.3% 53.9% 0.7%
Q@F3BbHi 4 24 20 ol 5 4 6 29 0
(Disagree) 54.5% 45.5% 0.0%|| 11.4% 9.1% 13.6% 65.9% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL a1 12 19 0 0 2 2 27 0
(Strongly Disagree) 38.7% 61.3% 0.0% 0.0% 6.5% 6.5% 87.1% 0.0%
|EMEE 97 10 3 14 2 4 2 0 19
(Invalid answer) 37.0% 11.1% 51.9% 7.4% 14.8% 7.4% 0.0% 70.4%
it - 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%
Q5(CDIBFEDNBELKERTE ) DRIZILICRI-HERR., 2EHFMH
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H R AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the numben)| st | soswsim | mmms || osmmr | ;:%i' S I SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 3968 3,210 53 5 1,159 1,050 717 337 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.2% 1.6% 0.2% 35.5% 32.1% 21.9% 10.3% 0.2%
BF5385 2476 2,351 121 4 614 836 616 406 4
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.9% 0.2% 24.8% 33.8% 24.9% 16.4% 0.2%
@OHESES 1,083 968 112 3 228 268 269 317 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.4% 10.3% 0.3% 21.1% 24.7% 24.8% 29.3% 0.1%
QHFYESBHiL 260 215 44 1 58 53 47 101 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.7% 16.9% 0.4% 22.3% 20.4% 18.1% 38.8% 0.4%
Q@F5EhHizLy 82 57 25 0 28 14 10 30 0
(Disagree) 69.5% 30.5% 0.0%|| 34.1% 17.1% 12.2% 36.6% 0.0%
DFEL>=KEFSE DA 63 31 32 0 13 5 7 38 0
(Strongly Disagree) 49.2% 50.8% 0.0% 20.6% 7.9% 11.1% 60.3% 0.0%
| E % 23 6 3 14 1 2 1 0 19
(Invalid answer) 26.1% 13.0% 60.9% 4.3% 8.7% 4.3% 0.0% 82.6%
Hi 7,255 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 27,052
HERBEME |oms - s
(Namexolf_School) e (type) \'% (No. of Regsgz&nses) 7.255
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 26.8%

I. CORRITOVWTHRRICETSRMOBEIELICR-HERR ., FERKE

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLEBBEDBRUN O LSTHE G BERY LT Motz )DEIZFZEICRI-HREKR ., 5 R

(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 2R 305~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SORKE | mmm
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 3957 3,822 130 5 1,350 1,218 863 519 7
(Strongly Agree) ’ 96.6% 3.3% 0.1% 34.1% 30.8% 21.8% 13.1% 0.2%
G%F585 9971 2,129 138 4 535 735 560 438 3
(Agree) ’ 93.7% 6.1% 0.2% 23.6% 32.4% 24.7% 19.3% 0.1%
@HHPESES 793 645 77 1 132 214 190 186 1
(Somewhat Agree) 89.2% 10.7% 0.1% 18.3% 29.6% 26.3% 25.7% 0.1%
RhEYZESIEhHALY 160 139 20 1 40 34 35 51 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.9% 12.5% 0.6% 25.0% 21.3% 21.9% 31.9% 0.0%
@QF3 B bz 57 51 5 1 20 12 10 15 0
(Disagree) 89.5% 8.8% 1.8% 35.1% 21.1% 17.5% 26.3% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 010 18 35 13 0 15 10 6 17 0
(Strongly Disagree) 72.9% 27.1% 0.0% 31.3% 20.8% 12.5% 35.4% 0.0%
|EHEIZEF 39 17 7 15 9 5 3 3 19
(Invalid answer) 43.6% 17.9% 38.5% 23.1% 12.8% 7.7% 7.7% 48.7%
B 7955 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%
Q2.(EHEICIRREN-ERHCERAERLZE EHMOT ol )\ DEZEZEICR-HEIKR. FE R
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
H IR R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80%LLE 80%:KiH BIEE 28R E R e S ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZEIRES 3886 3,767 115 4 1,310 1,218 866 485 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.1% 33.7% 31.3% 22.3% 12.5% 0.2%
6%F585 9146 2,014 127 5 513 678 563 390 2
(Agree) ' 93.8% 5.9% 0.2% 23.9% 31.6% 26.2% 18.2% 0.1%
@HHESES 797 723 72 2 171 241 171 212 2
(Somewhat Agree) 90.7% 9.0% 0.3% 21.5% 30.2% 21.5% 26.6% 0.3%
QBHFEYEFSEhHL 956 212 43 1 66 66 42 82 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.8% 16.8% 0.4% 25.8% 25.8% 16.4% 32.0% 0.0%
@QF3E bz 24 62 12 0 21 13 13 27 0
(Disagree) 83.8% 16.2% 0.0%|| 28.4% 17.6% 17.6% 36.5% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 01 60 46 14 0 15 7 8 30 0
(Strongly Disagree) 76.7% 23.3% 0.0% 25.0% 11.7% 13.3% 50.0% 0.0%
‘|EUEIZEF 36 14 7 15 5 5 4 3 19
(Invalid answer) 38.9% 19.4% 41.7% 13.9% 13.9% 11.1% 8.3% 52.8%
Hi 7955 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%

QHEFFEDEBERODODIRUNTAN FBE. N R— TL—T7—0 FEERAOBEERELE)ZL, DEEILICR-HERKR. FE M

reports, group work, streaming videos for previewing course content, etc.) to promote student comprehension.)

(Instructors engaged in various efforts (quizzes, assignments, short

[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)

H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205/ 305~ 304k
80%LlE 80% %Ki |YEE 28R E *ik 1B RAR (Los th |YEE

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ) 305;;Ut22) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour,
®LETEEIES 3894 3,711 108 5 1,352 1,226 820 418 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 2.8% 0.1% 35.4% 32.1% 21.4% 10.9% 0.2%
6%F3585 1,946 117 4 478 681 544 362 2
(Agree) 2067 94.1% 5.7% 0.2% 23.1% 32.9% 26.3% 17.5% 0.1%
@HHESES 799 87 3 156 239 226 267 1
(Somewhat Agree) 889 89.9% 9.8% 0.3% 17.5% 26.9% 25.4% 30.0% 0.1%
QBHFEYEFSIEhHiTL 220 31 0 62 53 49 87 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 251 87.6% 12.4% 0.0%)| 24.7% 21.1% 19.5% 34.7% 0.0%
Q@F5Ehizy 81 16 0 22 16 15 44 0
(Disagree) o7 83.5% 16.5% 0.0% 22.7% 16.5% 15.5% 45.4% 0.0%
DFST=K{F5B 01 66 23 1 23 9 9 49 0
(Strongly Disagree) 0 73.3% 25.6% 1.1% 25.6% 10.0% 10.0% 54.4% 0.0%
\|mUEZE 15 8 14 8 4 4 2 19
(Invalid answer) 37 40.5% 21.6% 37.8% 21.6% 10.8% 10.8% 5.4% 51.4%
Hi 7955 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 27,052
et sorom | ax[m AEEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) \'% (No. of Regsgz&nses) 7.255
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 26.8%

QAHRFHRMICZEDSM(BMORELE) ZRELIz. ) DEEILICRI-HEIKR. FERRE

(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

HERR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28 309~ .
o number 80%Ll L 80%K i BHEE 2B L E kit 1B RAR ?(’Bﬁfﬁ BHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to CEOEEL (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
@&15%555 3675 3,568 102 5 1,330 1,167 787 385 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.8% 0.1% 36.2% 31.8% 21.4% 10.5% 0.2%
®Z585 1864 1,762 97 5 467 627 475 293 2
(Agree) ' 94.5% 5.2% 0.3% 25.1% 33.6% 25.5% 15.7% 0.1%
@‘b‘b%:):%'\:) 957 865 91 1 169 283 248 254 3
(Somewhat Agree) 90.4% 9.5% 0.1% 17.7% 29.6% 25.9% 26.5% 0.3%
RhFYZTS>BHALY 433 386 47 0 82 95 108 148 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.1% 10.9% 0.0%" 18.9% 21.9% 24.9% 34.2% 0.0%
QFSB DAL 154 131 23 0 27 30 27 70 0
(Disagree) 85.1% 14.9% 0.0% 17.5% 19.5% 17.5% 45.5% 0.0%
QFE1=KES B DI 137 113 23 1 21 20 19 77 0
(Strongly Disagree) 82.5% 16.8% 0.7% 15.3% 14.6% 13.9% 56.2% 0.0%
ENEE 35 13 7 15 5 6 3 2 19
(Invalid answer) 37.1% 20.0% 42.9% 14.3% 17.1% 8.6% 5.7% 54.3%
Hi 7955 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%
Q.FHEIBREFECEEDSMICAL THRIGE I —F/I\VIEIT oI, DEIZZLICR-HERKR ., FE M
(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
HERR FE A
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 205/ 304~ .
ST sownr | sowwm | mmmm | cmmur | xm | mmes | O8FF | mams
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess o (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHLESRBS 3538 3,445 89 4 1,264 1,119 763 386 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.5% 0.1% 35.7% 31.6% 21.6% 10.9% 0.2%
BF5385 1958 1,840 112 6 478 644 501 333 2
(Agree) ' 94.0% 5.7% 0.3% 24.4% 32.9% 25.6% 17.0% 0.1%
@PHESES 1018 922 95 1 196 302 266 252 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.6% 9.3% 0.1% 19.3% 29.7% 26.1% 24.8% 0.2%
@HFEYZ>B A 417 372 45 0 87 107 90 132 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.2% 10.8% 0.0%" 20.9% 25.7% 21.6% 31.7% 0.2%
Q@F5EhHizLy 148 132 16 0 39 24 28 57 0
(Disagree) 89.2% 10.8% 0.0% 26.4% 16.2% 18.9% 38.5% 0.0%
OF-1={E5BH%L 141 114 26 1 32 28 15 66 0
(Strongly Disagree) 80.9% 18.4% 0.7% 22.7% 19.9% 10.6% 46.8% 0.0%
BEYEIZE 35 13 7 15 5 4 4 3 19
(Invalid answer) 37.1% 20.0% 42.9% 14.3% 11.4% 11.4% 8.6% 54.3%
Hi 7,255 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%
Q6B IFFEDLANLVLEBEFEELTUHRETED T ) OEEILICR-HERKR ., FE M
(The instructor took in to account their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when teaching.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HERKR FERFE
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 265 305~ .
ST g0t | sowkm | mmmE || 2mmsit g wmrm | SOORE | mymE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to €ss than (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHEIRS 3414 3,325 84 5 1,187 1,083 743 395 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.5% 0.1% 34.8% 31.7% 21.8% 11.6% 0.2%
®%>8> 2149 2,022 122 5 532 704 537 374 2
(Agree) ' 94.1% 5.7% 0.2% 24.8% 32.8% 25.0% 17.4% 0.1%
@OPZES8S 1 066 971 94 1 222 312 266 264 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.1% 8.8% 0.1% 20.8% 29.3% 25.0% 24.8% 0.2%
QHFEYZE>BHALY 330 290 40 0 73 84 72 100 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.9% 12.1% 0.0% 22.1% 25.5% 21.8% 30.3% 0.3%
Q@F>BHAL 128 109 18 1 40 24 24 40 0
(Disagree) 85.2% 14.1% 0.8% 31.3% 18.8% 18.8% 31.3% 0.0%
[OEEVREPIEoVAN 131 107 24 0 40 16 21 54 0
(Strongly Disagree) 81.7% 18.3% 0.0% 30.5% 12.2% 16.0% 41.2% 0.0%
EHEE 37 14 8 15 7 5 4 2 19
(Invalid answer) 37.8% 21.6% 40.5% 18.9% 13.5% 10.8% 5.4% 51.4%
&t 7,255 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn—Term 2021) Eﬁa E*%
BEEH
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 27,052
et sorom | ax[m AEEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) \'% (No. of Regsgz&nses) 7.255
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 26.8%

XEIEBERIL. 28 28R O1EER (XEnrollment information as of February 2)
QLN RTRENTZEZEEENERSNS LS BENTHONIZ ) DEEILIZRI-HEKR. ZEr5HE

(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H KR FE i
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28 309~ .
o number 80%Ll L 80%K i BHEE 2B L E kit 1B RAR ?(’Bﬁfﬁ BHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to CEOEEL (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEEIRS 4050 3,940 104 6 1,396 1,307 881 461 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.6% 0.1% 34.5% 32.3% 21.8% 11.4% 0.1%
B6F585 2944 2,086 153 5 522 693 576 450 3
(Agree) ' 93.0% 6.8% 0.2% 23.3% 30.9% 25.7% 20.1% 0.1%
@PPESES 701 623 78 0 126 181 171 221 2
(Somewhat Agree) 88.9% 11.1% 0.0% 18.0% 25.8% 24.4% 31.5% 0.3%
ChFYEFSIBEHAL 193 97 25 1 24 28 19 52 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 78.9% 20.3% 0.8% 19.5% 22.8% 15.4% 42.3% 0.0%
Q@F5BEHizL 37 33 4 0 10 10 5 12 0
(Disagree) 89.2% 10.8% 0.0%|| 27.0% 27.0% 13.5% 32.4% 0.0%
QFE1=KES B DI 62 43 19 0 15 6 12 29 0
(Strongly Disagree) 69.4% 30.6% 0.0% 24.2% 9.7% 19.4% 46.8% 0.0%
S EES 38 16 7 15 8 3 3 4 20
(Invalid answer) 42.1% 18.4% 39.5% 21.1% 7.9% 7.9% 10.5% 52.6%
Hi 7955 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%
Q8.(REDEILFELN o1, DEEZELICRI-HFEIRIR., 25 i
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H K5 R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 205/ 304~ .
ST gosemt | sowskim | mwEE || 2mmut | sm | mmss | SOPFE | mmms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to (Le3§ i (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHEESES 3508 3,499 97 2 1,139 1,151 807 495 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% 31.7% 32.0% 22.4% 13.8% 0.2%
BF5385 9387 2,229 148 10 584 732 613 455 3
(Agree) ' 93.4% 6.2% 0.4% 24.5% 30.7% 25.7% 19.1% 0.1%
@PHESES 855 777 77 1 225 248 194 187 1
(Somewhat Agree) 90.9% 9.0% 0.1% 26.3% 29.0% 22.7% 21.9% 0.1%
®hFYZT>B AL 994 196 28 0 77 67 38 41 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.5% 12.5% 0.0%|| 34.4% 29.9% 17.0% 18.3% 0.4%
Q@F5B b7 68 57 11 ol 33 17 5 13 0
(Disagree) 83.8% 16.2% 0.0%|| 48.5% 25.0% 7.4% 19.1% 0.0%
OF-f=K{ZF5B 7 87 66 21 0 36 10 8 33 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.9% 24.1% 0.0% 41.4% 11.5% 9.2% 37.9% 0.0%
|EYEIZE 36 14 8 14 7 3 2 5 19
(Invalid answer) 38.9% 22.2% 38.9% 19.4% 8.3% 5.6% 13.9% 52.8%
Hi 7,255 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%
QUIREMICHTIDRBEFEER o=, DEEILICRI-HFERR . FE M
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
H FE K5 3 R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 265 305~ .
SR gosent | sowexm | mmEm || 2msmsir g wmrm | SOORE | mymE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to €ss than (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHEESES 4042 3,934 103 5 1,380 1,311 875 471 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.5% 0.1% 34.1% 32.4% 21.6% 11.7% 0.1%
®F38> 2,163 2,021 135 7 492 671 574 421 5
(Agree) ' 93.4% 6.2% 0.3% 22.7% 31.0% 26.5% 19.5% 0.2%
@HHESES 693 620 72 1 131 192 158 211 1
(Somewhat Agree) 89.5% 10.4% 0.1% 18.9% 27.7% 22.8% 30.4% 0.1%
QbhFYZT>B 7L 162 132 30 0 46 25 32 59 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.5% 18.5% 0.0%|| 28.4% 15.4% 19.8% 36.4% 0.0%
QF3Bbh#ILY 29 65 14 ol 25 15 18 21 0
(Disagree) 82.3% 17.7% 0.0%|| 31.6% 19.0% 22.8% 26.6% 0.0%
DOF->1KF5BhAL 84 56 28 0 22 12 8 42 0
(Strongly Disagree) 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 26.2% 14.3% 9.5% 50.0% 0.0%
|EEE 39 10 8 14 5 2 2 4 19
(Invalid answer) 31.3% 25.0% 43.8% 15.6% 6.3% 6.3% 12.5% 59.4%
&t 7,255 6,838 390 27 2,101 2,228 1,667 1,229 30
(Total) ' 94.3% 5.4% 0.4% 29.0% 30.7% 23.0% 16.9% 0.4%




2021 FEMFHAIPERRT U 7r—MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Autumn-Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEH
- (No. of Students) 27,052
HEREBAE | o RESAT |y EREL 7,255
(Name of School) (type) (No. of@Res%nses) !
(Resporze Rate) 26.8%

1. 55 -BBOCEET R Fv—F

XEEIERIL. 2828 B EDTEZR (3€Enroliment information as of February 2)

<AEEYEL—F—Fv—r> Tig(E £ 32(Question text) (iﬁﬁ)
Ghverage) QCHOBEDBM. FERE. ROLN-BEIC OV TIEELT -, 527
QIDIZEFBET B=-OIZFB NI, 5.35
QAIDIREDARE FCEM TS, 5.16
OI. COBXICODVWTOERICEATHEM Fvy—+
<EEFHEL—F—Fo—h> . HPI X Question text) i
(Average) A EEDRONOIALSTHE R, MERY DT hot-, 5.35
QEHEICERRINE-EHRPBEAERLZE EHhMDOT ol 5.29
Q3K B (LFEDERERDIODI RN AL BHE. MR- TL—T7—0 FEEROBERELRE)ZLT=. 525
QUAHBEIIHENIZEEDS M (BEORELE) Z{RL=. 5.12
Q5. HE (IR EFECEEDSMIZEL THREMLE I —F/\VIEITo1=, 5.09
Q6 H B ITZEDLARN)LPEREFIBEL TREZLEDT-, 5.11
Q1Y FINRTRENEZEBIEZEANZERIND IS, BENTONT=, 5.38
Q8ERFED E (X EY=oT=, 5.24
QUIREMICATIDRBREFIEER o=, 5.34
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